2013 Home School Nationals

Springfield, MO
5/10/2013 to 5/11/2013



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

11

12

12

14

14

16

Springfield, MO

Individual Rankings — Through Event 212

Female — Individual Scores — 18 & Under Division

Name
Meinke, Brooklynn

Outdoor 10 100

Pent Hurdles
Brown, Bethany

800 Run 10 400 Dash
Kramer, Brittany
Outdoor 8 300

Pent Hurdles
Walker, Bethany
Outdoor 6 200 Dash
Pent

Gill, Lydia

1600 Run 10 3200 Run
Hotea, Aleesha
TripleJump 10 LonglJump
High, Shelby

800 Run 8 1600 Run
Anderson, Katie

100 8 Triple Jump
Hurdles

Criddle, Charis

100 6 300
Hurdles Hurdles

Palodichuk, Maddy
400 Dash 10 100 Dash

Williams, Hannah

Shot Put 8 400 Relay
Dean, Halley

800 Run 6 3200 Run
Brauninger, Helen
Discus 10  Javelin
Throw Throw
Horner, Katrina

Javelin 10 Shot Put
Throw

Mitchell, McKae
100 Dash 10 200 Dash

Williams, Grace

Javelin 8
Throw

Discus
Throw

10

10

10

10

300
Hurdles

1600 Run

Triple Jump

100 Dash

1600 Relay

400 Relay

3200 Run

Outdoor
Pent

Discus
Throw

200 Dash

800 Relay

1600 Run

Shot Put

Shot Put

Team
Christ Prep, KC

10 LongJump 10 100 Dash 8 200 Dash
Christ Prep, KC
6 1600 Relay 5 3200 Relay 5
El Dorado Christian High School
8 Long Jump 6 Javelin 3
Throw
Feast
5 400 Relay 5 800 Relay 5 1600
Relay
Feast
4 3200 Relay 4 Shot Put 3
Feast
5 800 Relay 5 Javelin 1
Throw
Christ Prep, KC
8 3200 Relay 5
Christ Prep, KC
5 300 Hurdles 5 800 Relay 4
Feast
5 Javelin 5 Outdoor 4
Throw Pent
Christ Prep, KC
5 1600 Relay 5
Feast
5 100 Dash 4 Javelin 2
Throw

Christ Prep, KC
5 3200 Relay 5

FCA Knights
5 100 Dash 1

Oklahoma City Storm High School

Oklahoma City Storm High School

Christ Prep, KC
4

Points

56
8

34

33

31

31

29

29

28

26

26

24

22

22

20

20

18



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
17

18

18

20

20

22

23

24

25

25

27

27

27

30

31

31

31

31

31

36

Name

VanRheeden, Christina
3200 Run 5 800Run
Grubbs, Persis

800 Run 5 1600 Relay
Hoffeditz, Heather

400 Dash 6 LongJump

Trembly, Hannah

200 Dash 4 800 Relay
Campbell, Gaubri
LongJump 5 400 Relay
Wilson, Grace

Discus 8  Triple Jump
Throw

Moore, Kristen

Shot Put 6 Discus
Throw

Lindsey, Sara

400 Relay 5 1600 Relay
Ortiz, Destiny

1600 Relay 4 = 3200 Relay
Davis, Grace

1600 Relay 5 400 Relay
Petering, Emily
800Relay = 4 400 Relay

Nield, Sarah

Javelin 4 Discus
Throw Throw
Behm, Iris

3200 Run 4 1600 Run
Hotea, Sarah

800 Relay 5
Langford, Olivia
400 Relay 4
Chacko, Mary
3200 Relay 4
Evers, Malory
400 Relay 4
Berry, Havilah
400 Relay 4
Mann, Myra
800 Relay 4
Trembly, Alyssa

400 Relay 3

1600 Run

3200 Relay

Outdoor
Pent

100 Dash

200 Dash

Team

Feast
4 3200 Relay

Christ Prep, KC
5

LCA Chargers
3 Shot Put

Christ Prep, KC
3 400 Relay

FCA Knights
3 100 Dash

Somo Rush

LCA Chargers

Feast
Feast
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC

Christ Prep, KC

Christ Prep, KC
Feast

FCA Knights
Feast

FCA Knights
FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC

Christ Prep, KC

Springfield, MO
Points
17
15

15

14
14

13

10



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

10

11

12

12

12

15

16

Springfield, MO

Individual Rankings — Through Event 212

Male — Individual Scores — 18 & Under Division

Name

Morrison, Christopher

110 10 300

Hurdles Hurdles

Zitter, Ryan

Pole Vault 8 Outdoor
Pent

Miller, Hans

Pole Vault 8 1600 Run

Bowden, Kyle

1600 Run 10 3200 Run
Hansen, Philip

300 8 110
Hurdles Hurdles
Elliott, Joseph

Javelin 10 Shot Put
Throw

Torvik, Phillip

Discus 10  Outdoor
Throw Pent

Chrisman, Zach
High Jump 10
Dallimore, Colin

Triple Jump

400 Dash 8 Pole Vault
Layman, Grant
100 Dash 8 High Jump

Swieton, Aaron

400 Dash 10 3200 Relay
Criss, Sam

Triple 8 800 Run
Jump

Mills, Chris

800 Run 8 3200 Run
Schmidt, Sam

800 Run 10 3200 Run

Dawdy, Matthew
200 Dash 10 800 Relay

Staley, Brandon

Outdoor 10
Pent

Long Jump

10

10

10

10

10

Outdoor
Pent

100 Dash

Javelin
Throw

3200 Relay

Discus
Throw

Discus
Throw

400 Dash

200 Dash

200 Dash

200 Dash

800 Relay

3200 Relay

3200 Relay

1600 Run

1600 Relay

Team
KC East
8 400 Relay 4 800 Relay 3 1600 Relay
Christ Prep, KC
6 400 Dash 5 Discus 4 Javelin
Throw Throw
El Dorado Christian High School
8  Outdoor 5
Pent
Feast
4 Shot Put 3 1600 Relay 3
Springfield Knights
5 Javelin 5 Outdoor 3 400 Relay
Throw Pent
KC East
8
Feast
4 3200 Relay 4 Javelin 3 1600 Relay
Throw

FCA Knights
6 1600 Relay 2

Christ Prep, KC
5 3200Relay 5

Christ Prep, KC

1600 Relay 4

4 800 Relay 4 400 Relay 3
Christ Prep, KC
4 1600 Relay 4 400 Relay 3

Christ Prep, KC
5 1600Relay 4

Christ Prep, KC
5 1600 Run 4

Christ Prep, KC
5

Christ Prep, KC
4 400 Relay 3

LCA Chargers

Points
37.5

33

31

30

30

28

28

28

28

26.5

25.5

23

23

23

20.5

20



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
16

16

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

25

25

25

29

29

29

32

32

34

Name
Maldonado, Angel

800 Run 5 800 Relay

Pradia, Geoffrey

100 Dash 5 Triple Jump

Chapman, Tim

100 Dash 1 200 Dash

0

Maloy, Steven

Discus 6 Javelin

Throw Throw

Lehr, Cooper

110 8 300 Hurdles

Hurdles

Barstead, Tyler

Long 8 Triple Jump

Jump

Maxwell, Joshua

110 5 300 Hurdles

Hurdles

Nevils, Benjamin

1600 Run 6 3200 Run

Boyce, Matthew

Long 6 1600 Run

Jump

Porter, Johnny

400 Relay 5 800 Relay

High, Nathan

800 Run 4 3200 Run

Stewart, Kyren

400 Relay 5 800 Relay

Ardnt, Jaa

400 Relay 4 800 Relay

Crossley, Alex

400 Relay 4 800 Relay

Yount, Isaac

400 Relay 4 800 Relay

Rucker, Cameron

Shot Put 4 Discus
Throw

Rohrer, Nathaniel

Shot Put 6 Discus
Throw

Waschek, Jonah

3200 4 3200 Run

Relay

3200 Relay

400 Relay

1600 Relay

Shot Put

1600 Relay

Outdoor

Pent

100 Dash

100 Dash

1600 Run

1600 Relay

1600 Relay

1600 Relay

Javelin
Throw

1600 Run

1600 Run

Team
Feast
4 200 Dash 3
Feast
5 800 Relay 5

South Florida Heat
2

Christ Prep, KC
5

FCA Knights
2

LCA Chargers
1

Christ Prep, KC
4

South Florida Heat

Feast
1

Feast

Christ Prep, KC
2

Feast

KC East
3

KC East
3

KC East
3

Christ Prep, KC
2

Springfield Knights
1

Feast
1

Springfield, MO

Points

20
1600 Relay 3
20

19.5

17

16

15

14

11

10

10
10
10
9.5
9.5

9.5



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
34

34

37

38

39

40

40

40

40

44

44

46

46

46

49

50

50

50

53

53

Name
Halsell, Daniel

400 Relay 5
Roper, Martin
Shot Put 8
Carothers, Harrison
400 Dash 6
Johnston, Zachary
100 Dash 3
Connell, Caleb
400 Dash 3
Good, Marvin
1600 Relay 5
Davis, Adam

1600 Relay 5
Swadley, Josh
1600 Relay 5
Sweet, Ryan

1600 Relay 5
Smith, Isaac

800 Relay 4
Tarvik, Phil
Outdoor Pent 4
Moon, David

400 Relay 3
Stoddard, Samuel
400 Relay 3
Warren, Caleb
400 Relay 3
Dawdy, Joshua
400 Relay 3
Dougherty, Marcus
1600 Relay 2

Miesner, Josh
Outdoor Pent 2

McKay, lan

1600 Relay 2
Springer, Carson
1600 Relay 2
Sink, Jacob

1600 Relay 2

1600 Relay

1600 Relay

200 Dash

100 Dash

2

2

Shot Put

200 Dash

Team
Feast

FCA Knights
South Florida Heat
Christ Prep KC

2
Oklahoma City Storm High School

1
LCA Chargers

LCA Chargers

LCA Chargers

LCA Chargers
Christ Prep KC
Somo Rush
Springfield Knights
Springfield Knights
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights

Somo Rush

South Florida Heat

South Florida Heat

South Florida Heat

Springfield, MO

Points
8

7.5

1.5

15



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

Place
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Springfield, MO

Team Rankings — Through Event 212

Female Team Scores

8 and Under Division
Team
FCA Knights
Somo Rush
Illinois Crusaders
KC East
LCA Chargers
Oklahoma City Storm High School
Christ Prep, KC
Team Velocity

10 and Under Division
Team
Somo Rush
FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
KC East
Albuquerque Homeschool
Team Velocity

Points
HFCA 142
HSOM 66
HILC 58
HKCE 55
HLCA 43
40KS 23
HCHR 13
HVEL 9
Total 409.00

Points

HSOM 121
HFCA 120
HILC 117
HLCA 67
HCHR 38
HKCE 18
HALB 13
HVEL 3
Total 497.00



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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12 and Under Division
Team
Somo Rush
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
KC East
Feast
Springfield Knights
Oklahoma City Storm High School
Dallas HSAA
Team Velocity

14 and Under Division
Team
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
Somo Rush
KC East
Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
Feast
El Dorado Christian High School
Springfield Knights
Oklahoma City Storm High School
Dallas HSAA
Team Velocity

HSOM
HLCA
HCHR
HFCA
HILC
HKCE
HFEA
HSPR
40KS
HDAL
HVEL

HCHR
HFCA
HSOM
HKCE
HILC
HLCA
HFEA
HELD
HSPR
40KS
HDAL
HVEL

Total

Total

Springfield, MO

Points
160
92
84
41
38
34
32
26
20
10
5
542.00

Points
237.5
113
88
78
69.5
63
49
40
32
11
8
1
790.00



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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16 and Under Division
Team
KC East
Christ Prep, KC
Springfield Knights
Somo Rush
Feast
Memphis Homeschool Education A
El Dorado Christian High School
South Florida Heat
Crown Homeschool Athletics
Oklahoma City Storm High School
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Team Velocity
Illinois Crusaders

18 and Under Division
Team
Christ Prep, KC
Feast
FCA Knights
Oklahoma City Storm High School
El Dorado Christian High School
LCA Chargers
Somo Rush

HKCE
HCHR
HSPR
HSOM
HFEA
HMEM
HELD
HSFH
HCHA
40KS
HLCA
HFCA
HVEL
HILC

HCHR
HFEA
HFCA
40KS
HELD
HLCA
HSOM

Springfield, MO

Points

143

133

89

63

59

43

42

39

38

37

35

22

14

13

Total 770.00

Points

278

184

48

40

33

25

13

Total 621.00



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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Team Rankings — Through Event 212

Male Team Scores

8 and Under Division

Team

Christ Prep, KC HCHR
Somo Rush HSOM
KC East HKCE
FCA Knights HFCA
LCA Chargers HLCA
Oklahoma City Storm High School 40KS
Illinois Crusaders HILC
Springfield Knights HSPR

10 and Under Division

Team

KC East HKCE
FCA Knights HFCA
Somo Rush HSOM
El Dorado Christian High School HELD
Dallas HSAA HDAL
Springfield Knights HSPR
Christ Prep, KC HCHR
Illinois Crusaders HILC
LCA Chargers HLCA
Oklahoma City Storm High School 40KS
Branson Area Homeschoolers HBRN

Springfield, MO

Points
101.5
97
68.5
59
46
29
24
18
Total 443.00

Points

190

62

55

50

48

46

45

41

35

22

10

Total 604.00



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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12 and Under Division
Team
Illinois Crusaders
Oklahoma City Storm High School
FCA Knights
LCA Chargers
KC East
Somo Rush
Memphis Homeschool Education A
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC

14 and Under Division
Team
KC East
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Feast
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights
Somo Rush
Springfield Knights
Oklahoma City Storm High School
Heartland School
Branson Area Homeschoolers

Springfield, MO

Points

HILC 134
40KS 116
HFCA 96
HLCA 91
HKCE 77
HSOM 51
HMEM 35
HSPR 33
HCHR 22

Total 655.00

Points

HKCE 137
HCHR 130
HLCA 124
HFEA 123
HILC 102
HFCA 100
HSOM 54
HSPR 44
40KS 29
HHEA 4
HBRN 2

Total 849.00



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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16 and Under Division
Team
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Feast
FCA Knights
KC East
Springfield Knights
Heartland School
El Dorado Christian High School
Illinois Crusaders
Oklahoma City Storm High School
Somo Rush
Dallas HSAA

18 and Under Division
Team
Christ Prep, KC
Feast
KC East
FCA Knights
LCA Chargers
Springfield Knights
South Florida Heat
El Dorado Christian High School
Somo Rush
Oklahoma City Storm High School

HCHR
HLCA
HFEA
HFCA
HKCE
HSPR
HHEA
HELD
HILC
40KS
HSOM
HDAL

HCHR
HFEA
HKCE
HFCA
HLCA
HSPR
HSFH
HELD
HSOM
40KS

Springfield, MO

Points
201
199
106
67
64.5
56
34
16
11.5
9
4
1
Total 769.00

Points
266
144
94
56
55
48
41
31
6
6
Total 747.00



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

512
260
443
245
347
248
233
446
348
343
537
630
535
253
254
130
264
390
447
259
387
339
145
384
539
117
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Individual Race Results

Female — 8 and Under

Girls 50 Meter Dash 8 and Under

Name

Connell, Mekenzie
Staats, Avery
Evans, Isabel

Gay, Zoah

Pierson, Liberty
Henry, Rose
Barrett, Elizabeth
Jensen, Anna
Skrzypczynski, Eli
Johnson, Shae
Cannefax, Claudia
Cunningham, Marta
Cannefax, Audrey
McCaig, Fiona
McCaig, Maura
Layman Emmarose
Unruh, Audrey
Schradt, Emma
Jensen, Grace
Schmidt, Michaela
Richardson, Tabath
Budill, Hope
Roberts, Naomi
Hollis, Gracie

Coss, Elleanna
Dean, Hattie

Team

Oklahoma City
FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights

FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
Illinois Crusaders
Somo Rush
Team Velocity
Somo Rush

FCA Knights

FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights

KC East

LCA Chargers
FCA Knights

KC East

Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

Somo Rush
Christ Prep, KC

Seed
10.00
9.00

11.00
10.80
11.00
10.00

10.00
10.00

11.00
12.00

12.00

15.00

14.00
14.52

Springfield, MO

Finals H#
9.54
9.55
9.67

10.10
10.19
10.40
10.50
10.60
10.71
10.95
10.97
11.01
11.04
x11.10
x11.22
11.24
x11.59
11.93
12.04
x12.15
12.80
14.27
14.55
15.80
16.08
18.45
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2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

230
260
512
560
144
242
443
347
348
233
630
446
264
253
130
387
390
254
259
447
339
145
384
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Girls 100 Meter Dash 8 and Under

Name

Brink, Caroline
Staats, Avery
Connell, Mekenzie
Schimpf, Zoe
Reece, Carinne
Dougherty, Ruthie
Evans, Isabel
Pierson, Liberty
Skrzypczynski, Eli
Barrett, Elizabeth
Cunningham, Marta
Jensen, Anna
Unruh, Audrey
McCaig, Fiona
Layman, Emmarose
Richardson, Tabath
Schradt, Emma
McCaig, Maura
Schmidt, Michaela
Jensen, Grace
Budill, Hope
Roberts, Naomi
Hollis, Gracie

Team

FCA Knights

FCA Knights
Oklahoma City
Somo Rush
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights
Team Velocity
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights

FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

KC East

FCA Knights

FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

Seed
18.00
18.00
18.00
18.40

19.00

19.82

22.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

36.00

23.00
23.00

25.00

Springfield, MO

Finals H#
17.80
17.84
18.17
18.32
18.39
18.44
18.57
19.50
20.16
20.73
20.74
20.79

x21.86
x22.17
22.24
22.59
22.63
x22.78
x23.02
23.65
26.55
27.05
28.42
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2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Name
Schradt, Kayla
Brink, Caroline

Place

391
238
242
260
512
144
347
560
248
10 253
11 245
12 254
13 264
14 259

Dougherty, Ruthie
Staats, Avery
Connell, Mekenzie
Reece, Carinne
Pierson, Liberty
Schimpf, Zoe

O 00 N O U1 & WIN R

Henry, Rose
McCaig, Fiona
Gay, Zoah
McCaig, Maura
Unruh, Audrey
Schmidt, Michaela

Team

KC East

FCA Knights
FCA Knights
FCA Knights
Oklahoma City
Christ Prep, KC
Illinois Crusaders
Somo Rush
FCA Knights
FCA Knights
FCA Knights
FCA Knights
FCA Knights
FCA Knights

Seed
30.00
38.00
40.00
41.00
37.00

42.48
42.58
54.00
47.00
45.00
49.00
49.00
54.00

Finals H#
36.77
37.17
38.65
40.37
40.57
42.09
44.16
44.51
46.34
x48.16
x48.35
x49.41
x50.31

x53.3

N NN R NNRRNRRRRR

Place Name
1 560 Schimpf, Zoe
2 233 Barrett, Elizabeth
3 144 Reece, Carinne
4 450 Myers, Zoie

Team

Somo Rush
FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers

Seed Finals
01:48.96 01:36.38
01:35.00 01:38.58

01:39.67
01:57.40

Place Name
1 534 Boyce, Fabiana
2 560 Schimpf, Zoe
3 248 | Henry, Rose

Team Seed Finals

Somo Rush 03:40.87 03:45.95
Somo Rush 04:01.84 04:03.57
FCA Knights 04:58.00 05:01.79

Place Name

1 343 Johnson, Shae

Team
lllinois Crusaders

Seed Finals

09:29.23



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
1

Team

FCA Knights 'A'’

1) 242 Dougherty, Ruthie
3) | 245 G@Gay, Zoah

Somo Rush 'A’

1) 560  Schimpf, Zoe

3) 535 Cannefax, Audrey
Illinois Crusaders 'A'

1) 343 Johnson, Shae

3) | 348  Skrzypczynski, Elizabeth
FCA Knights 'B'

1) 253 McCaig, Fiona

3) 259 Schmidt, Michaela
KC East 'A'

1) 387 Richardson, Tabathia
3) 391 Schradt, Kayla

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

260
238

537
534

339
347

254
233

384
390

Seed
01:21.00
Staats, Avery
Brink, Caroline

Cannefax, Claudia
Boyce, Fabiana

Budill, Hope

Pierson, Liberty
01:30.00

McCaig, Maura

Barrett, Elizabeth
01:30.00

Hollis, Gracie

Schradt, Emma

Springfield, MO

Finals
01:14.85

01:24.47

01:27.54

x01:28.14

01:37.99

Place

Team

1 FCAKnights 'A'

1) 242 Dougherty, Ruthie

3) 245 Gay, Zoah

lllinois Crusaders 'A'

1) 343 Johnson, Shae

3) 348 Skrzypczynski, Elizabeth
KC East 'A'

1) 387 Richardson, Tabathia

3) | 391 Schradt, Kayla

260
238

339
347

384
390

Seed
02:35.00
Staats, Avery
Brink, Caroline

Budill, Hope
Pierson, Liberty
02:50.00
Hollis, Gracie
Schradt, Emma

Finals
02:44.89

03:26.58

03:35.61



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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Name
Schradt, Kayla
Brink, Caroline

391
238
630

44  Evans, Isabel
348
512
537
259
446
130
387
343
535
339
384
145
390
253
447
254

Cunningham, Marta

Skrzypczynski, Eli
Connell, Mekenzie
Cannefax, Claudia
Schmidt, Michaela
Jensen, Anna
Layman, Emmarose
Richardson, Tabathia
Johnson, Shae
Cannefax, Audrey
Budill, Hope

Hollis, Gracie
Roberts, Naomi
Schradt, Emma
McCaig, Fiona
Jensen, Grace
McCaig, Maura

Team

KC East

FCA Knights
Team Velocity
LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
Oklahoma City
Somo Rush

FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

Illinois Crusaders
Somo Rush
Illinois Crusaders
KC East

Christ Prep, KC
KC East

FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
FCA Knights

Seed

2.74m

2.74m

1.52m

1.47m

1.47m

1.72m

1.65m

Springfield, MO

Finals
2.72m
2.70m
2.18m
2.17m
2.12m
1.98m
1.86m
1.85m
1.80m
1.75m
1.68m
1.66m
1.56m
1.53m
1.48m
1.38m
1.38m

ND
ND
ND

Place
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Name
242
443
450
248
245
630
264

Dougherty, Ruthie
Evans, Isabel
Myers, Zoie

Henry, Rose

Gay, Zoah
Cunningham, Marta
Unruh, Audrey

Team

FCA Knights
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
FCA Knights
Team Velocity
FCA Knights

Seed
3.32m

3.27m
2.43m

2.56m

Finals
3.18m
3.17m
3.16m
3.07m
2.97m
2.81m
2.65m

Place

1

Name
443 | Evans, Isabel

Team
LCA Chargers

Seed

Finals

4.96m



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 391 Schradt, Kayla KC East 37.44 93
2 560 Schimpf, Zoe Somo Rush 39.72 31
3 534 Boyce, Fabiana Somo Rush 41.20 8
4 343 Johnson, Shae Illinois Crusaders 42.59
5 347 Pierson, Liberty lllinois Crusaders 43.75
6 390 Schradt, Emma KC East 49,91

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 391 Schradt, Kayla KC East 2.29m 11
2 534 Boyce, Fabiana Somo Rush 2.03m
3 347 Pierson, Liberty lllinois Crusaders 1.99m
4 560 Schimpf, Zoe Somo Rush 1.86m
5 343 Johnson, Shae lllinois Crusaders 1.70m
6 390 Schradt, Emma KC East 1.45m

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 343 Johnson, Shae lllinois Crusaders 2.82m 74
2 534 Boyce, Fabiana Somo Rush 2.73m 69
3 391 Schradt, Kayla KC East 2.51m 56
4 560 Schimpf,Zoe Somo Rush 2.31m 44
5 347 Pierson, Liberty lllinois Crusaders 2.20m 38
6 390 Schradt, Emma KC East 1.54m 1

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 391 Schradt, Kayla KC East 160
2 534 Boyce, Fabiana Somo Rush 77
3 560 Schimpf, Zoe Somo Rush 75
4 343 Johnson, Shae Illinois Crusaders 74
5 347 Pierson, Liberty lllinois Crusaders 38
6 390 Schradt, Emma KC East 1



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

545
346
531
101
454
380
150
243
459
234
237
351
122
134
442
632
247
256
540
563
533
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Individual Race Results

Female — 10 and Under

Girls 100 Meter Dash 10 and Under

Name

Epps, Lydia
Pierson, Hailey
Acorn, Willow
Springer, Willow
Rhoades, Nicole
DeFeo, Lucea
Trembly, Annika
Evers, Courtney
Tucking, Melanie
Barrett, Sarah
Brink Abigail
Williams, Schuyler
Froebe, Rebecca
Lotz, Victoria
Evans, Cynthia
Cunningham, Sophia
Henry, Helen
Paoletti, Isabella
Coss, Hannah
Whitaker, Hannah
Ashcraft, Rebekah

Team

Somo Rush
Illinois Crusaders
Somo Rush
Albuquerque
LCA Chargers

KC East

Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
FCA Knights

FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Team Velocity
FCA Knights

FCA Knights
Somo Rush
Somo Rush
lllinois Crusaders

Seed
15.90
15.19
16.75
19.00
15.64
16.00

18.00
16.81
16.60
16.90
18.21

19.80
19.50
18.87
19.53

Springfield, MO

Finals H#
15.74
15.91
16.36
16.55
16.57
16.61
16.68
17.05
17.12
17.66
17.79
17.92
18.07
18.47
18.72
18.84
19.16

x19.24
19.32
19.54
x23.31
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2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place
1 346
2 545
3 101
4 243
5 150
6 261
7 234
8 257
9 237
10 122
11 240
12 380
13 547
14 557
15 247
16 540
17 256
18 563

Name

Pierson, Hailey
Epps, Lydia
Springer, Willow
Evers, Courtney
Trembly, Annika
Thomas, Kendall
Barrett, Sarah
Rash, Zoe

Brink, Abigail
Froebe, Rebecca
Brock, Rachael
DeFeo, Lucea
France, Kiersten
Rhodes, Jessica
Henry, Helen
Coss, Hannah
Paoletti, Isabella
Whitaker, Hannah

Team
lllinois Crusaders

Somo Rush
Albuquerque
FCA Knights

Christ Prep, KC

FCA Knights
FCA Knights
FCA Knights
FCA Knights

Christ Prep, KC

FCA Knights
KC East

Somo Rush
Somo Rush
FCA Knights
Somo Rush
FCA Knights
Somo Rush

Seed
34.81

38.00
38.00

38.00
36.10
39.00
38.11

39.00
37.00

40.59
42.00

42.00
43.88

Finals H#

32.80
32.89
33.27
34.39
35.62
35.99
36.27
36.65
x36.86
37.30
x38.07
38.51
38.58
40.84
x41.02
41.78
x41.90
x42.80
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380
346
234
557
547

Name

DeFeo, Lucea
Pierson, Hailey
Barrett, Sarah
Rhodes, Jessica
France, Kiersten

Team

KC East

Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights
Somo Rush
Somo Rush

Seed
01:16.00
01:31.50
01:23.00

Finals
01:23.94
01:24.84
01:28.18
01:35.73
01:38.70

Place

1
2

344
557

Name

Johnson, Sloane

Rhodes, Jessica

Team
Illinois Crusaders
Somo Rush

Seed
03:32.00
03:22.56

Finals
03:22.85
03:23.07



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 454 Rhoades, Nicole LCA Chargers 07:23.00 07:00.73
2 338 Budill, Grace Illinois Crusaders 07:34.00 07:47.30
3 459 Tucking, Melanie LCA Chargers 07:55.00 08:31.89

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 338 Budill, Grace Illinois Crusaders 12:26.00 11:58.31

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 237  Brink, Abigail FCA Knights 18.10 20.23

Place Team Seed Finals

1 lllinois Crusaders 'A' 01:07.51
1) 346 Pierson, Hailey 2) 351 Williams, Schuyler
3) | 344 Johnson, Sloane 4) 338 Budill, Hope

2 Christ Prep, KC'A' 01:09.06
1) 144 Reece, Carinne 2) 150 Trembly, Annika
3) 122 Froebe, Rebecca 4) 134 Lotz Victoria

3  FCAKnights 'A’ 01:20.00 01:11.00
1) 240 Brock, Rachael 2) 256 Paoletti, Isabella
3) | 257 Rash, Zoe 4) 261 Thomas, Kendall

4 Somo Rush 'A' 01:16.34
1) 557 Rhodes, Jessica 2) 540 Coss, Hannah

3) 563 Whitaker, Hannah 4) 531 Acorn, Willow



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Team Seed Finals
1 Somo Rush'A’ 02:33.13
1) 557 Rhodes, Jessica 2) 547 France, Kiersten
3) | 563 Whitaker, Hannah 4) 531 Acorn, Willow
2 Christ Prep, KC'A' 02:37.38
1) 150 Trembly, Annika 2) 122 Froebe, Rebecca
3) 134 Lotz Victoria 4) 144 Reece, Carinne
3  FCAKnights 'A’ 02:30.00 02:46.51
1) 243 Evers, Courtney 2) 240 Brock, Rachael
3) | 257 Rash, Zoe 4) 261 Thomas, Kendall

Place Team Seed Finals
1 FCAKnights 'A' 06:09.00 05:45.89
1) 237 Brink, Abigail 2) 257 Rash, Zoe
3) 243  Evers, Courtney 4) 261 Thomas, Kendall
2 LCA Chargers'A' 02:37.38
1) 454  Rhoades, Nicole 2) 455 Shepard, Gwen
3) 450 Myers, Zoie 4) 459 Tucking, Melanie

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 545 Epps, Lydia Somo Rush 1.24m 1.10m
2 247 Henry, Helen FCA Knights 0.80m



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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545
454
243
380
261
632
101
459
240
563
338
134
344
442
256
150
122
257
540

Name

Epps, Lydia
Rhoades, Nicole
Evers, Courtney
DeFeo, Lucea
Thomas, Kendall

Cunningham, Sophia

Springer, Willow
Tucking, Melanie
Brock, Rachael
Whitaker, Hannah
Budill, Grace
Lotz, Victoria
Johnson, Sloane
Evans, Cynthia
Paoletti, Isabella
Trembly, Annika
Froebe, Rebecca
Rash, Zoe

Coss, Hannah

Team

Somo Rush

LCA Chargers
FCA Knights

KC East

FCA Knights
Team Velocity
Albuquerque
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Somo Rush
Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
Somo Rush

Seed
3.46m
3.20m
2.84m

2.74m

3.04m

2.43m

2.66m
3.16m

2.66m
1.98m

2.33m

Finals

Springfield, MO

3.35m
3.04m
2.98m
2.94m
2.85m

2.7

Im

2.69m
2.68m
2.63m
2.63m

2.6

2m

2.55m
2.48m

2.4
2.4

2m
Im

2.37m

2.3

em

x2.13m

ND

Finals
6.32m
5.32m
4.29m

237
247
547
632

Name

Brink, Abigail
Henry, Helen
France, Kiersten

Cunningham, Sophia

Team

FCA Knights
FCA Knights
Somo Rush
Team Velocity

Seed
6.19m
5.05m

ND

Finals
6.46m
5.93m
5.44m
4.76m

Place

N o u b WN PR

351
533
344
442
454
459
247
101
632

Name

Williams, Schuyler

Ashcraft, Rebekah
Johnson, Sloane
Evans, Cynthia
Rhoades, Nicole
Tucking, Melanie
Henry, Helen
Springer, Willow

Cunningham, Sophia

Team

Illinois Crusaders
Somo Rush
Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Albuquerque
Team Velocity

Seed
4.92m
6.54m
4.90m
4.50m
4.03m

3.93m

4.3

Im

4.24m
3.25m

ND
ND



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

1 351
2 344
3 533

Name

Williams, Schuyler
Johnson, Sloane
Ashcraft, Rebekah

Team

Illinois Crusaders
Illinois Crusaders
Somo Rush

Seed
16.23m
13.79m
12.67m

Finals
14.04m
13.54m
12.58m

Place
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545
454
261
338
344
257
234
459
442

Name

Epps, Lydia
Rhoades, Nicole
Thomas, Kendall
Budill, Grace
Johnson, Sloane
Rash, Zoe
Barrett, Sarah
Tucking, Melanie
Evans, Cynthia

Team

Somo Rush

LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights

FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers

Finals
32.12
34.87
35.53
36.06
36.81
36.93
37.06
39.09
40.24

Points

344
197
167
145
116
111
107

45

21

Place
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545
261
454
338
459
234
442
344
257

Name

Epps, Lydia
Thomas, Kendall
Rhoades, Nicole
Budill, Grace
Tucking, Melanie
Barrett, Sarah
Evans, Cynthia
Johnson, Sloane
Rash, Zoe

Team

Somo Rush

FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights

Finals
3.19m
2.56m
2.52m
2.49m
2.48m
2.26m
2.19m
2.08m
1.80m

Points
140



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

545
344
442
454
234
338
261
459
257
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Name

Epps, Lydia
Johnson, Sloane
Evans, Cynthia
Rhoades, Nicole
Barrett, Sarah
Budill, Grace
Thomas, Kendall
Tucking, Melanie
Rash, Zoe

Team
Somo Rush

Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
FCA Knights

Finals
5.17m
5.02m
4.76m
4.51m
4.24m
3.89m
3.57m
3.43m
3.05m

Points

219
210
193
178
161
139
120
111

88

Place

545
454
261
344
338
234
442
257
459
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Name

Epps, Lydia
Rhoades, Nicole
Thomas, Kendall
Johnson, Sloane
Budill, Grace
Barrett, Sarah
Evans, Cynthia
Rash, Zoe
Tucking, Melanie

Team

Somo Rush

LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
FCA Knights

LCA Chargers

Seed

Finals

703
411
328
326
317
277
218
199
187



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Individual Race Results

Female — 12 and Under

Girls 100 Meter Dash 12 and Under

Place Name Team Seed Finals H#
1 517 Mitchell, Aleiha Oklahoma City 14.20 13.84 1
2 564 Whitaker, Megan Somo Rush 14.81 15.04 1
3 350 Waweru, Kristin lllinois Crusaders 14.19 15.29 1
4 553  Phipps, Maggie Somo Rush 15.46 1547 1
5 449 Marshall, Julia LCA Chargers 15.00 15.57 1
6 129 Layman, Abigail Christ Prep, KC 15.46 15.77 1
7 309 Stewart, Anasia Feast 15.51 15.81 1
8 146 Schick, Christina Christ Prep, KC 15.86 3
9 558 Rhodes, Lauren Somo Rush 15.68 15.87 2

10 148 Synek, Anna Christ Prep, KC 15.80 16.09 2
11 536 Cannefax, Claire Somo Rush 16.47 16.12 2
12 541 Coss, Sarah Somo Rush 16.59 x16.79 2
13 342 Johnson, Gabrielle Illinois Crusaders 15.35 16.98 1
14 455 Shepard, Gwen LCA Chargers 17.17 2
15 607 Silvey, Allison Springfield Knights 16.77 1730 2
16 457 Tucking, Allison LCA Chargers 18.02 18.17 2
17 562 Whitaker, Chelsea Somo Rush x18.31 3
18 555 Reynolds, Camille Somo Rush x19.16 3
19 444 Hoffeditz, Abbie LCA Chargers 2285 3



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Seed Finals H#
1 517 Mitchell, Aleiha Oklahoma City 29.90 29.57 1
2 564 Whitaker, Megan Somo Rush 31.27 30.97 1
3 309 Stewart, Anasia Feast 31.56 31.69 1
4 350 Waweru, Kristin lllinois Crusaders 29.20 31.77 1
5 250 Langford, Grace FCA Knights 32.00 31.84 1
6 553 Phipps, Maggie Somo Rush 32.89 32.07 1
7 550 McDonald, Minda Somo Rush 33.32 32.09 1
8 146 Schick, Christina Christ Prep, KC 34.20 32.64 2
9 129 Layman, Abigail Christ Prep, KC 34.75 3296 2
10 148 Synek, Anna Christ Prep, KC 33.73 33.36 2
11 143 Reece, Ashlynn Christ Prep, KC 34.25 33.89 2
12 342 Johnson, Gabrielle lllinois Crusaders 34.72 35.25 2
13 602 Garrison, Linsey Springfield Knights 36.99 3533 2
14 389 Schradt, Brianna KC East 34.00 38.50 2
~ Girlsd00 Meter Dash12and Under
Place ‘Name Team  Seed  Finals
1 350 Waweru, Kristin Illinois Crusaders 01:13.50 01:16.27
2 449 Marshall, Julia LCA Chargers 01:15.00 01:18.35
3 558 Rhodes, Lauren Somo Rush 01:18.26 01:18.74
4 146 Schick, Christina Christ Prep, KC 01:21.02
5 607 Silvey, Allison Springfield Knights 01:23.30 01:24.14
6 541 Coss, Sarah Somo Rush 01:22.40 01:26.89
7 389 Schradt, Brianna KC East 01:30.18
8 342 Johnson, Gabrielle Illinois Crusaders 01:31.0 01:30.38

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 222 Thorman, Jorey Dallas HSAA 02:51.10 02:46.78
2 550 McDonald, Minda Somo Rush 02:53.56 02:49.04
3 306  Lynch, Melissa Feast 02:51.00 02:55.86
4 119 Dotson, Rachel Christ Prep, KC 03:17.28
5 607 Silvey, Allison Springfield Knights 03:31.30 03:41.25
6 633 Poock, Katy Team Velocity 03:52.38



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 306 Lynch, Melissa Feast 06:24.00 06:25.61
2 550 McDonald, Minda Somo Rush 06:08.22 06:47.75
3 119 Dotson, Rachel Christ Prep, KC 07:39.19
4 457 Tucking, Allison LCA Chargers 08:06.80

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 550 McDonald, Minda Somo Rush 09:43.15
2 306 Lynch, Melissa Feast 09:48.00 10:20.12

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 449 Marshall, Julia LCA Chargers 14.65 15.41
143 Reece, Ashlynn Christ Prep, KC 18.10
3 536 Cannefax, Claire Somo Rush 19.40

Place Team Seed Finals

1 Somo Rush'A' 01:02.15 01:00.96
1) 553 Phipps, Maggie 2) 545 Epps, Lydia
3) 558 Rhodes, Lauren 4) 564 Whitaker, Megan

2 Christ Prep, KC'A' 01:06.77 01:02.41
1) 143 Reece, Ashlynn 2) 148 Synek, Anna
3) 129 Layman, Abigail 4) 146 Schick, Christina

3  Somo Rush 'B' x1:08.58
1) 541 Coss, Sarah 2) 562 Whitaker, Chelsea
3) 555 Reynolds, Camille 4) 536 Cannefax, Claire

4 LCA Chargers'A' 02:00.00 01:19.21
1) 450 Myers, Zoie 2) 442 Evans, Cynthia

3) 455 Shepard, Gwen 4) 444 Hoffeditz, Abbie



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Team Seed Finals
1 Christ Prep, KC'A' 02:16.00 02:15.11
1) 143 Reece, Ashlynn 2) 148 Synek, Anna
3) 129 Layman, Abigail 4) 146 Schick, Christina
2 lllinois Crusaders 'A' 02:24.05
1) 346 Pierson, Hailey 2) 338 Budill, Grace
3) 342 Johnson, Gabrielle 4) 350 Waweru, Kristin

Place Team Seed Finals
1 KCEast'A' 05:30.00 06:48.34
1) 380 DeFeo, Lucea 2) 390 Schradt, Emma
3) 391 Schradt, Kayla 4) 389 Schradt, Brianna

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 564 Whitaker, Megan Somo Rush 1.37m 1.40m
2 389 Schradt, Brianna KC East 1.06m 1.15m

2 562 Whitaker, Chelsea Somo Rush 1.11m 1.15m



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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129
449
553
564
119
602
558
541
607
598
633
455
457
262
562
389
444
148
555

Name

Layman, Abigail
Marshall, Julia
Phipps, Maggie
Whitaker, Megan
Dotson, Rachel
Garrison, Linsey
Rhodes, Lauren
Coss, Sarah
Silvey, Allison
Fox, Emily

Poock, Katy
Shepard, Gwen
Tucking, Allison
Unruh, Allie
Whitaker, Chelsea
Schradt, Brianna
Hoffeditz, Abbie
Synek, Anna
Reynolds, Camille

Team

Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Somo Rush

Somo Rush

Christ Prep, KC
Springfield Knights
Somo Rush

Somo Rush
Springfield Knights
Springfield Knights
Team Velocity
LCA Chargers

LCA Chargers

FCA Knights

Somo Rush

KC East

LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush

Seed
3.58m
3.88m
3.37m

3.07m

2.24m
2.69m
2.71m

2.84m

Springfield, MO

Finals
3.73m
3.65m
3.55m
3.48m
3.08m
3.04m
3.03m
3.02m
2.94m
2.92m
2.88m
2.76m
2.69m
2.57m

X2.25m
2.24m
1.79m

ND
ND

Place
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250
553
558
143
541
607
633
602
119
262

Name
Langford, Grace
Phipps, Maggie
Rhodes, Lauren
Reece, Ashlynn
Coss, Sarah
Silvey, Allison
Poock, Katy
Garrison, Linsey
Dotson, Rachel
Unruh, Allie

Team

FCA Knights

Somo Rush

Somo Rush

Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush
Springfield Knights
Team Velocity
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights

Seed
7.46m

6.56m

5.86m

Finals
7.71m
7.41m
7.04m
6.55m
6.48m
6.42m
6.31m
6.18m
5.89m
5.50m



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place
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250
546
262
457
555
455
444

Name

Langford, Grace
Faulconer, Bailey
Unruh, Allie
Tucking, Allison
Reynolds, Camille
Shepard, Gwen
Hoffeditz, Abbie

Team

FCA Knights
Somo Rush
FCA Knights
LCA Chargers
Somo Rush
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers

Seed
8.71m
6.90m
5.71m
3.81m

Finals
9.23m
6.97m
5.96m
4.44m
4.41m
3.93m
3.31m

Place

N O unbh WN R

449
250
602
598
562
262
444
546

Name
Marshall, Julia

Langford, Grace
Garrison, Linsey

Fox, Emily

Whitaker, Chelsea

Unruh, Allie

Hoffeditz, Abbie
Faulconer, Bailey

Team

LCA Chargers

FCA Knights
Springfield Knights
Springfield Knights
Somo Rush

FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
Somo Rush

Seed
19.81m
20.42m

11.63m
11.45m

10.88m

Finals
20.78m
19.09m
16.69m
15.00m
11.59m
10.47m

4.10m
ND

Place

D A WN R

449
553
389
455
457
444

Name

Marshall, Julia
Phipps, Maggie
Schradt, Brianna
Shepard, Gwen
Tucking, Allison
Hoffeditz, Abbie

Team

LCA Chargers
Somo Rush
KC East

LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers

Finals
31.15
32.56
36.12
36.37
37.02
47.28

Points
405
318
142
132
108



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

A U A WN R

553
449
445
457
389
444

Name
Phipps, Maggie
Marshall, Julia

Hoffeditz, Heather
Tucking, Allison
Schradt, Brianna
Hoffeditz, Abbie

Team

Somo Rush
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
KC East

LCA Chargers

Finals
3.35m
3.34m
2.64m
2.44m
1.98m
1.55m

Points
170

Place

A A WN R

449
553
457
445
389
444

Name
Marshall, Julia

Phipps, Maggie

Tucking, Allison
Hoffeditz, Heather
Schradt, Brianna
Hoffeditz, Abbie

Team

LCA Chargers
Somo Rush
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
KC East

LCA Chargers

Finals
7.24m
4.64m
4.47m
3.91m
3.44m
2.96m

Points
350
186
175
141
112
83

Place

N O b WN R

449
553
457
389
445
455
444

Name
Marshall, Julia

Phipps, Maggie
Tucking, Allison
Schradt, Brianna
Hoffeditz, Heather
Shepard, Gwen
Hoffeditz, Abbie

Team

LCA Chargers
Somo Rush
LCA Chargers
KC East

LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers

Seed

Finals

923
674
310
254
193
132

83



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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133
552
597
337
448
440
140
542
437
126
336
634
147
128
153
252
246
438
304
629
232
120
538
556
231
113
451
308
395

Individual Race Results

Female — 14 and Under

Girls 100 Meter Dash 14 and Under

Name

Lotz, Ella

Mills, Callie
Chatman, Cloie
Borow, Mary
Lambeth, Jenae
Christian, Katelyn
Palodichuk, Mary Jane
Cummings, Cassidy
Bills, Evy

Hardage, Riley
Boehlje, Sophia
Poock, Maria
Smith, Savannah
Hoit, Lyndi
Uebelein, Olivia
Marshall, Brittane
Hanson, Rylee
Bowen, Cassidy
Hudgens, Skye
Cunningham, Carlie
Barrett, Cate
Dunn, Amber
Cassell, Talia
Rhodes, Danielle
Anderson, Elly
Cook, Wesley
Register, Kyla
Peace, Victoria
Trotter, Hannah

Team
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush

Springfield Knights

Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
lllinois Crusaders
Team Velocity
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
FCA Knights
LCA Chargers
Feast

Team Velocity
FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush
Somo Rush
FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Feast

KC East

Seed

13.00
13.93
13.90
13.67
13.20
13.27
14.36
15.02
13.95
14.46
14.65

14.50
15.55

15.00
15.20
15.99
15.33

17.00
16.41
15.49
17.01
19.00
16.82
18.46
17.78

Springfield, MO

Finals H#

14.17
14.20
14.43
14.60
14.62
15.04
15.10
15.45
15.59
15.73
15.96
15.96
16.00
x16.14
x16.15
16.21
16.45
16.66
16.68
16.73
16.85
x16.96
17.01
17.43
17.70
x17.71
x18.83
20.27
22.55
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2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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30

133
448
597
337
121
140
302
126
513
554
235
542
304
336
128
634
154
544
246
349
538
232
120
548
258
141
382
113
231
395
437
221

Girls 200 Meter Dash 14 and Under

Name

Lotz, Ella
Lambeth, Jenae
Chatman, Cloie
Borow, Mary
Froebe, Rachel

Palodichuk, Mary Jane

Hotea, Sarah
Hardage, Riley
Connell, Susannah
Phipps, Paige
Berry, Havilah
Cummings, Cassidy
Hudgens, Skye
Boehlje, Sophia
Hoit, Lyndi

Poock, Maria
Walje, Sarah
Elliott, Grace
Hanson, Riley
Skrzypczynski, Mary
Cassell, Talia
Barrett, Cate
Dunn, Amber
Holden, Miranda
Roper, Maryana
Parker, Cassandra
Garlett, Amy
Cook, Wesley
Anderson, Elly
Trotter, Hannah
Bills, Evy
Thorman, Jenna

Team

Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Springfield Knights
Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Oklahoma City
Somo Rush

FCA Knights
Somo Rush
Feast

Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
Team Velocity
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush

FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
Somo Rush

FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush

FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights

KC East

LCA Chargers
Dallas HSAA

Seed

29.05
30.18
29.42
29.74
30.40
31.78
32.00
31.52
33.20
31.29
33.00
35.06
32.60
33.71

34.90

33.10
33.02
33.64
37.00
35.60

39.00
35.90
32.00

46.00

31.00

Springfield, MO

Finals H#

28.80
28.87
30.05
30.83
31.10
31.18
31.32
31.44
31.63
31.74
31.77
31.89
31.97
31.97
x32.32
32.65
x33.35
33.56
33.72
34.58
34.47
35.17
x35.19
x35.44
36.67
x36.72
36.84
x37.63
x37.71
52.79
NT
DNF
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2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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239
225
513
147
448
232
255
439
258
113
231
395

Name

Brink, Lily
Housh, Chaney
Connell, Susannah
Smith, Savannah
Lambeth, Jenae
Barrett, Cate
Ousley, Hannah
Bruner, Rainna
Roper, Maryana
Cook, Wesley
Anderson, Elly
Trotter, Hannah

Team

FCA Knights

El Dorado Ch
Oklahoma City
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
FCA Knights
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
KC East

Seed
01:10.00
01:07.00
01:15.00
01:11.00
01:08.00
01:22.00
01:20.00

01:28.00
01:24.21
01:40.00

Springfield, MO

Finals H#
01:08.69
01:11.14
01:12.49
01:13.03
01:14.01
01:20.51
01:24.03
01:26.61
01:27.23
01:27.61
x1:34.84
02:17.13
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376
221
265
513
453
114
345
136
352
255
375
559
383
608

Burns, Emily
Thorman, Jenna
Weirsma, Anna
Connell, Susannah
Rhoades, Jennifer
Dallimore, Katie
Megchelsen, Alicia
Mary, Abby
Woulffen, Tessa
Ousley, Hannah
Bergin, Emma
Schimpf, Cassandra
Hollis, Becca
Silvey, Meagan

KC East

Dallas HSAA

FCA Knights
Oklahoma City
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights

KC East

Somo Rush

KC East
Springfield Knights

02:45.00
02:39.81
02:45.00
03:06.00
03:06.00
03:00.00
03:13.00
02:58.00
02:51.00
03:30.00
03:00.00
03:19.09
03:15.00
03:30.30

Finals
02:41.59
02:44.52
02:50.64
02:53.70
02:56.60
03:00.99
03:01.54
03:01.82
03:01.82
03:03.09
03:05.94
03:12.62
03:16.30
03:23.58



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

376
453
136
559
375
108

A WN PR

Name

Burns, Emily
Rhoades, Jennifer
Mary, Abby
Schimpf, Cassandra
Bergin, Emma
Barney, Elaena

Team

KC East

LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush

KC East

Christ Prep, KC

Seed Finals
06:04.00 06:15.76
06:36.00 06:34.38
06:14.00 06:43.32
06:41.31 06:51.77
06:30.00 06:54.35
07:38.00 07:44.92

Place

352
376
136
559
375
108

A A WN PR

Name

Wulffen, Tessa
Burns, Emily

Mary, Abby
Schimpf, Cassandra
Bergin, Emma
Barney, Elaena

Team

Illinois Crusaders
KC East

Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush

KC East

Christ Prep, KC

Seed
10:31.00
09:41.00

Finals

09:24.18
09:28.09
09:48.87
10:10.26
11:35.25
11:41.72

Place

133
239
561
440
235
303
437
386
153
10 152
11 341
12 349
13 154
14 439
15 383
16 141

O 00 N O U1 A W N =

Name

Lotz, Ella

Brinks, Lily
Umlauf, Tori
Christian, Katelyn
Berry, Havilah
Hudgens, Sage
Bills, Evy

McGee, Leanne
Uebelein, Olivia
Uebelein, Hannah
Hillebrand, Rachel
Skrizypczynski, Mary
Walje, Sarah
Bruner, Rainna
Hollis, Becca
Parker, Cassandra

Team

Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
Somo Rush

LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Feast

LCA Chargers

KC East

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Illinois Crusaders
Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers

KC East

Christ Prep, KC

Seed
18.70
17.90
20.68
18.67
18.70
18.69
19.43
19.00

21.03
22.11

20.44
22.52
20.90
23.01

Finals H#
16.94
18.68
18.85
19.28
19.36
20.38
20.66
21.38
21.47
21.08
22.03
22.22
22.38
23.44
23.72

x23.74
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2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Seed Finals H#
1 440 Christian, Katelyn LCA Chargers 58.71 59.25 1
2 303 Hudgens, Sage Feast 01:00.44 01:01.52 1
3 152 Uebelein, Hannah Christ Prep, KC 01:02.60 01:02.43 2
4 341 Hillebrand, Rachel Illinois Crusaders 01:01.91 01:02.82 1
5 154 Walje, Sarah Christ Prep, KC 58.84 01:03.39 1
6 386 McGee, Leanne KC East 56.50 01:07.93 1
7 439 Bruner, Rainna LCA Chargers 01:06.00 01:08.38 2
8 383 Hollis, Becca KC East 59.00 01:08.63 1
9 141 Parker, Cassandra Christ Prep, KC 01:07.20 01:10.69 2



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Team
1 Somo Rush'A’

Place

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 14 and Under

1) 554 Phipps, Paige 2)

3) 542 Cummings, Cassidy 4)
2 Christ Prep, KC'A'

1) 152 Uebelein, Hannah 2)

3) 121 Froebe, Rachel 4)
3  Feast'A’

1) 309 Stewart, Anasia 2)

3) 304 Hudgens, Skye 4)
4 lllinois Crusaders 'A'

1) 337 Borow, Mary 2)

3) 336 Boehlje, Sophia 4)
5  Christ Prep, KC 'B'

1) 147 Smith, Savannah 2)

3) 106 Anderson, Molly 4)
6 FCA Knights 'A'

1) 252 Marshall, Brittanee 2)

3) 250 Langford, Grace 4)
7 Springfield Knights 'A’

1) 598 Fox, Emily 2)

3) 602 Garrison, Linsey 4)
8 LCA Chargers 'A'

1) 451 Register, Kyla 2)

3) 437 Bills, Evy 4)
9 KCEast'A’

1) 382 Garlett, Amy 2)

3) 394  Stahr, Tori 4)

561
552

126
140

303
302

350
352

128
154

232
246

599
597

440
439

388
383

Seed
57.61
Umlauf, Tori
Mills, Callie
58.65

Hardage, Riley
Palodichuk, Mary Jane

58.00
Hudgens, Saige
Hotea, Sarah
56.11
Waweru, Kristin
Wulffen, Tessa
01:00.78
Hoit, Lyndi
Walje, Sarah
01:02.00
Barrett, Cate
Hanson, Rylee
01:06.64
Fox, Rachel
Chatman, Cloie
58.99
Christian, Katelyn
Bruner, Rainna
01:00.00
Sato, Paige
Hollis, Becca

Springfield, MO

Finals
58.63

58.76

01:00.22

01:00.25

x01:00.47

01:02.65

01:03.23

01:05.14

01:09.66

H#



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Team Seed Finals

1 Christ Prep, KC'A' 02:09.00 02:08.85
1) 128 Hoit, Lyndi 2) 106 Anderson, Molly
3) 126 Hardage, Riley 4) 154 Walje, Sarah

2 Somo Rush 'A' 02:15.37  02:08.87
1) 554 Phipps, Paige 2) 544 | Elliott, Grace
3) 542 Cummings, Cassidy 4) 552 Mills, Callie

3 lllinois Crusaders 'A' 02:13.00 02:13.84
1) 345 Megchelsen, Alicia 2) 341 Hillebrand, Rachel
3) 337 Borow, Mary 4) 349 Skrzypczynski, Mary

4 KCEast'A' 02:10.00 02:31.46
1) 375 Bergin, Emma 2) 382  Garlett, Amy
3) 389 Schradt, Brianna 4) 386 McGee, Leanne

Place Team Seed Finals

1 Christ Prep, KC'A' 04:47.00 04:52.24
1) 106 Anderson, Molly 2) 133 Lotz Ella
3) 121 Froebe, Rachel 4) 147 Smith, Savannah

2 Feast'A’ 04:50.00 04:57.26
1) 304 Hudgens, Skye 2) 303 Hudgens, Sarah
3) 306 Lynch, Melissa 4) 302 Hotea, Sarah

3  FCA Knights 'A' 05:02.00 05:05.67
1) 252 Marshall, Brittanee 2) 239 Brink, Lily
3) 255 Ousley, Hannah 4) 265 Weirsma, Anna

4 KCEast'A' 05:00.00 05:41.56
1) 375 Bergin, Emma 2) 382 Garlett, Amy
3) 386 McGee, Leanne 4) 376 Burns, Emily

Place Team Seed Finals
1 Christ Prep, KC'A' 12:30.00 12:37.12
1) 121 Froebe, Rachel 2) 108 Barney, Elaena

3) 136 Mary, Abby 4) 114 Dallimore, Katie



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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265
345
225
152
453
141
608
153

133
225
235
554
552
336
140
126
629
304
551
341
438
147
538
451
141
337
556
308
599
231
395

Name

Weirsma, Anna
Megchelsen, Alicia
Housh, Chaney
Uebelein, Hannah
Rhoades, Jennifer
Parker, Cassandra
Silvey, Meagan
Uebelein, Olivia

Lotz, Ella
Housh, Chaney
Berry, Havilah
Phipps, Paige
Mills, Callie
Boehlje, Sophia

Palodichuk, Mary Jane

Hardage, Riley
Cunningham, Carlie
Hudgens, Skye
McHaffie, Alex
Hillebrand, Rachel
Bowen, Cassidy
Smith, Savannah
Cassell, Talia
Register, Kyla
Parker, Cassandra
Borow, Mary
Rhodes, Danielle
Peace, Victoria
Fox, Rachel
Anderson, Elly
Trotter, Hannah

Team

FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
El Dorado Ch
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC

Christ Prep, KC
El Dorado Ch
FCA Knights
Somo Rush
Somo Rush
Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Team Velocity
Feast

Somo Rush
Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush

LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Illinois Crusaders
Somo Rush
Feast

Springfield Knights

FCA Knights
KC East

Seed

1.39m
1.39m
1.39m
1.32m

1.21m

1.21m

Seed
4.74m
4.47m
3.93m
4.15m
4.08m
3.89m
4.24m
4.03m

4.06m
3.46m
3.25m
3.81m
3.09m
3.32m
2.64m
3.02m
3.50m
2.48m
2.74m

2.74m

Springfield, MO

Finals
1.40m
1.35m
1.25m
1.20m
1.15m
1.10m

J1.10m
J1.10m

Finals
4.56m
4.33m
4.23m
4.08m
4.05m
3.90m
3.88m
3.86m
3.73m
3.58m
3.52m
3.51m
3.46m
3.34m
3.31m
3.16m

x3.16m
3.14m
x3.07m
2.90m
2.75m
2.59m
0.67m



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO
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239
235
554
225
153
336
106
629
551
108
556
599
458

Brink, Lily

Berry, Havilah
Phipps, Paige
Housh, Chaney
Uebelein, Olivia
Boehlje, Sophia
Anderson, Molly
Cunningham, Carlie
McHaffie, Alex
Barney, Elaena
Rhodes, Danielle
Fox, Rachel
Tucking, Jessica

FCA Knights

FCA Knights
Somo Rush

El Dorado Ch
Christ Prep, KC
Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
Team Velocity
Somo Rush
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush
Springfield Knights
LCA Chargers

Seed
8.73m
8.99m
8.79m
8.78m
7.92m
8.05m
7.55m

7.31m
6.04m

6.45m

Finals

8.66m
8.62m
8.59m
8.45m
7.67m
7.63m
7.24m
7.18m
7.17m
6.98m
6.13m
6.07m
5.75m

Place
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263
551
388
155
608
123
394
559
548
349
258
629
453
634
451

Name

Unruh, Ashton
McHaffie, Alex
Sato, Paige
Williams, Anna
Silvey, Meagan
Grubbs, Naomi
Stahr, Tori
Schimpf, Cassandra
Holden, Miranda
Skrzypczynski, Mary
Roper, Maryana
Cunningham, Carlie
Rhoades, Jennifer
Poock, Maria
Register, Kyla

Team

FCA Knights
Somo Rush

KC East

Christ Prep, KC
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

Somo Rush
Somo Rush
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights
Team Velocity
LCA Chargers
Team Velocity
LCA Chargers

Seed
8.20m
7.73m
7.31m
7.56m

7.06m
6.80m

7.07m

5.18m
5.33m

4.57m

Finals

8.92m
8.53m
7.78m
7.76m
7.57m
7.54m
7.45m
7.26m
6.75m
6.32m
5.81m
5.77m
5.57m
5.50m
3.50m



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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123
608
155
225
559
239
263
308
108
388
599
394
458
349
629
551

Name

Grubbs, Naomi
Silvey, Meagan
Williams, Anna
Housh, Chaney
Schimpf, Cassandra
Brink, Lily

Unruh, Ashton
Peace, Victoria
Barney, Elaena
Sato, Paige

Fox, Rachel

Stahr, Tori

Tucking, Jessica
Skrzypczynski, Mary
Cunningham, Carlie
McHaffie, Alex

Team

Christ Prep, KC
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC

El Dorado Ch
Somo Rush

FCA Knights

FCA Knights

Feast

Christ Prep, KC

KC East
Springfield Knights
KC East

LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
Team Velocity
Somo Rush

Seed
22.17m

15.49m
24.99m
18.51m
18.99m
18.16m
15.54m

15.24m

9.60m

11.68m

10.56m

Springfield, MO

Finals
24.00m
20.82m
20.54m
19.52m
17.18m
16.95m
16.77m
14.65m
13.56m
12.87m
12.67m
12.18m
12.14m
10.87m
10.62m
10.19m

Place
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123
263
388
394
155
258

Name

Grubbs, Naomi
Unruh, Ashton
Sato, Paige
Stahr, Tori
Williams, Anna
Roper, Maryana

Team

Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
KC East

KC East

Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights

Seed
16.86m
15.54m
18.28m
15.18m

14.35m

Finals
16.68m
15.11m
14.40m
13.88m
11.63m

8.76m



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO
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133
225
345
304
303
152
153
639
559
439

Lotz, Ella

Housh, Chaney
Megchelsen, Alicia
Hudgens, Skye
Hudgens, Saige
Uebelein, Hannah
Uebelein, Olivia
Moore, Rachel
Schimpf, Cassandra
Bruner, Rainna

Christ Prep, KC
El Dorado Ch
Illinois Crusaders
Feast

Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Somo Rush

LCA Chargers

Finals
01:07.38
01:10.25
01:11.62
01:14.18
01:14.56
01:17.59
01:18.87
01:25.69
01:31.28
01:31.69

Points
433
345
306
239
229
161
136

34

Place
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133
225
303
152
153
639
304
345
559
439

Name

Lotz, Ella

Housh, Chaney
Hudgens, Saige
Uebelein, Hannah
Uebelein, Olivia
Moore, Rachel
Hudgens, Skye
Megchelsen, Alicia
Schimpf, Cassandra
Bruner, Rainna

Team

Christ Prep, KC
El Dorado Ch
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Feast

Illinois Crusaders
Somo Rush
LCA Chargers

Finals
17.90
18.50
20.48
20.80
20.87
21.48
21.62
21.74
22.55
22.65

Points
499
438
264
239
234
191
182
174
125
120



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place
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345
225
639
303
133
559
152
439
153
304

Name
Megchelsen, Alicia
Housh, Chaney
Moore, Rachel
Hudgens, Saige
Lotz, Ella

Schimpf, Cassandra
Uebelein, Hannah
Bruner, Rainna
Uebelein, Olivia
Hudgens, Skye

Team

Illinois Crusaders
El Dorado Ch
LCA Chargers
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Finals
1.37m
1.32m
1.32m
1.27m
1.27m
1.22m
1.22m
1.17m
1.17m
1.17m

Points
481
429
429
379
379
331
331
284
284
284

Place
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225
133
639
152
304
303
153
345
559
439

Name

Housh, Chaney
Lotz, Ella

Moore, Rachel
Uebelein, Hannah
Hudgens, Skye
Hudgens, Saige
Uebelein, Olivia
Megchelsen, Alicia
Schimpf, Cassandra
Bruner, Rainna

Team

El Dorado Ch
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Illinois Crusaders
Somo Rush
LCA Chargers

Finals
4.55m
4.32m
3.68m
3.66m
3.57m
3.56m
3.49m
3.41m
3.17m
2.93m

Points
441
384
237
233
214
212
198
182
137

95



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

O 00 N OO UVl A WIN B

[
o

225
639
133
559
304
345
303
152
153
439

Name

Housh, Chaney
Moore, Rachel
Lotz, Ella

Schimpf, Cassandra
Hudgens, Skye
Megchelsen, Alicia
Hudgens, Saige
Uebelein, Hannah
Uebelein, Olivia
Bruner, Rainna

Team

El Dorado Ch
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush
Feast

Illinois Crusaders
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers

Finals
7.94m
7.40m
7.36m
6.76m
5.99m
5.69m
5.46m
5.31m
4.56m
4.26m

Points
395
361
358
320
271
252
237
228
181
162

Place
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133
225
345
303
639
152
304
153
559
439

Name

Lotz, Ella

Housh, Chaney
Megchelsen, Alicia
Hudgens, Saige
Moore, Rachel
Uebelein, Hannah
Hudgens, Skye
Uebelein, Olivia
Schimpf, Cassandra
Bruner, Rainna

Team

Christ Prep, KC
El Dorado Ch
Illinois Crusaders
Feast

LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush
LCA Chargers

Seed

Finals
2053
2048
1395
1321
1252
1192
1190
1033

913
661



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Individual Race Results

Female — 16 and Under

Place Name Team Seed Finals  H#
1 220 Gray, Jordan Crown Homeschool 12.70 13.57 1
2 452 Rhoades, Colleen LCA Chargers 13.80 14.44 1
3 549 Malone, Molly Somo Rush 14.20 14.76 1
4 601 Garrison, Kacie Springfield Knights 14.05 14.81 1
5 244 Evers, Malory FCA Knights 14.10 15.06 1
6 605 Murphree-Roberts, Springfield Knights 14.18 15.07 1
7 142 Petering, Emily Christ Prep, KC 14.24 1546 1
8 149 Trembly, Alyssa Christ Prep, KC 15.01 15.63 2
9 385  McCoy, Madison KC East 13.90 15.77 1

10 631 Cunningham, Olivia Team Velocity 17.23 2
11 603 Knutson, Autumn Springfield Knights 16.30 18.18 2
12 249 Hollomon, Amanda FCA Knights 19.60 19.49 2

Place Name Team Seed Finals H#
1 220 Gray, Jordan Crown Homeschool 27.50 28.63 1
2 452 Rhoades, Colleen LCA Chargers 28.14 29.61 1
2 592 Isabelle, Kristi South Florida Heat 28.45 29.61 1
4 549 Malone, Molly Somo Rush 30.11 30.36 1
5 135 Mann, Myra Christ Prep, KC 29.34 30.39 1
6 244 Evers, Malory FCA Knights 30.40 30.83 2
7 378 Cravy, Elly KC East 29.00 31.08 1
8 142 Petering, Emily Christ Prep, KC 31.61 31.10 2
9 149 Trembly, Alyssa Christ Prep, KC 33.07 3259 2
10 385 McCoy, Madison KC East 29.50 32.63 1
11 606 Ruble, Emily Springfield Knights 34.30 3274 2
12 379 Deatherage, Kailey KC East 30.00 3380 1
13 456 Sisney, Kate LCA Chargers 33.87 2
14 249 Hollomon, Amanda FCA Knights 41.00 4291 2

-- | 441 Eutsler, Kathryn LCA Chargers NT 2



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
1

u A W N

452
601
115
379
381

Name

Rhoades, Colleen
Garrison, Kacie
Davis, Grace

Deatherage, Kailey

DeFeo, Sophia

Team

LCA Chargers
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC

KC East

KC East

Seed
01:06.00
01:12.30
01:09.00
01:09.00
01:15.00

Springfield, MO

Finals

01:05.49
01:06.74
01:11.74
01:14.20
01:17.17

Place
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10

543
377
396
514
118
381
125
157
132
441
107
456
131
460
596

Name

Deren, Victoria
Cravy, Aubry
Webster, Kyra
Elliott, Holly
Dotson, Brook
DeFeo, Sophia
Grubbs, Phoebe
Zitter, Sarah
Lobdell, Alexis
Eutsler, Kathryn
Barney, Breanna
Sisney, Kate
Layman, Hannah
Vermillion, Ashley
Baxter, Kendra

Team

Somo Rush

KC East

KC East
Oklahoma City
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Springfield Knights

Seed
02:51.65
02:50.00
02:50.00
02:55.00
02:52.00
02:55.00
02:55.00

03:02.00
03:13.00
02:56.00
03:11.00
03:12.00
03:25.00

Finals

02:45.06
02:47.10
02:47.88
02:54.60
02:57.56
02:58.29
02:59.44
03:00.99
03:05.18
03:05.83

x03:06.73

03:08.08

x03:09.94

03:18.41
03:24.22



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

296
452
392
377
118
125
107
543
157
298
132
131
514
460

O 00 N O U1 & WIN B

R R R R R
B W N R O

Name

Chacko, Mary
Rhoades, Colleen
Smith, Mariah
Cravy, Aubry
Dotson, Brook
Grubbs, Phoebe
Barney, Breanna
Deren, Victoria
Zitter, Sarah
Dawes, Rebecca
Lobdell, Alexis
Layman, Hannah
Elliott, Holly
Vermillion, Ashley

Team

Feast

LCA Chargers
KC East

KC East

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Oklahoma City
LCA Chargers

Springfield, MO

Seed Finals
05:54.00 06:02.49
06:14.00 06:30.78
06:14.00 06:31.06
06:00.00 06:33.18
06:34.00 06:36.66
06:47.00 06:38.08
06:36.00 06:40.90
06:15.84 06:42.79
06:41.00 07:12.37
07:15.00 07:21.23
06:50.00 x07:23.61
07:50.00 x07:25.13
07:30.00 07:38.38
07:45.00 07:56.68

Place

296
392
118
125
107
298

A~ WN R

Name

Chacko, Mary
Smith, Mariah
Dotson, Brook
Grubbs, Phoebe
Barney, Breanna
Dawes, Rebecca

Team

Feast

KC East

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Seed Finals
12:52.00 12:29.62
14:09.00 13:19.91
13:58.00 13:26.50
14:26.00 13:40.88
13:50.00 13:43.28
14:49.00 15:57.94

Place

592
305
514
135
631
378
460
374

00 N O U1l A WIN B

Name
Isabelle, Kristi
Lindsey, Sara
Elliott, Holly
Mann, Myra

Cunningham, Olivia

Cravy, Elly
Vermillion, Ashley
Ballew, Cassie

Team

South Florida Heat

Feast

Oklahoma City
Christ Prep, KC
Team Velocity
KC East

LCA Chargers
KC East

Seed
16.14
17.50
18.50
18.39

20.40

20.60

Finals
17.58
19.08
19.10
19.17
21.34
21.37
22.50
22.94



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Seed Finals H#
1 592 Isabelle, Kristi South Florida Heat 48.33 49.70 1
2 305 Lindsey, Sara Feast 50.06 50.60 1
3 514 Elliott, Holly Oklahoma City 53.80 53.17 1
4 135 Mann, Myra Christ Prep, KC 53.19 55.11 1
5 227 Middleton, Christa El Dorado Ch 54.00 57.74 1
6 396 Webster, Kyra KC East 55.00 59.45 1
7 374 Ballew, Cassie KC East 54.00 01:00.96 1
8 307 Ortiz, Destiny Feast 56.00 01:03.65 2
9 460 Vermillion, Ashley LCA Chargers 01:07.45 2

Place Team Seed Finals

1 KCEast'A' 58.00 01:01.51
1) 374 Ballew, Cassie 2) 379 Deatherage, Kailey
3) 385 McCoy, Madison 4) 381 DeFeo, Sophia

2 Memphis Homeschool Education A ‘A’ 01:02.62
1) 507 Adams, Ashlin 2) 506 Adams, Addison
3) 508 Dismuke, Takayla 4) 636 Wolcott, Rachel

3  Somo Rush'A' 01:03.23
1) 548 Holden, Miranda 2) 532 Ashcraft, Bethany

3) 538 Cassell, Talia 4) 549 Malone, Molly



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Team Seed Finals

1 Christ Prep, KC'A' 02:12.12 02:05.27
1) 115 Davis, Grace 2) 149 Trembly, Alyssa
3) | 121 Froebe, Rachel 4) 140 Palodichuk, Mary Jane

2 KC East'A' 02:05.00 02:06.53
1) 378 Cravy, Elly 2) 385 McCoy, Madison
3) 379 Deatherage, Kailey 4) 381 DeFeo, Sophia

3 Somo Rush'A' 02:08.54
1) 548 Holden, Miranda 2) 543 Deren, Victoria
3) | 538 Cassell, Talia 4) 549 Malone, Molly

4 Memphis Homeschool Education A 'A' 02:14.93
1) 507 Adams, Ashlin 2) 506 Adams, Addison
3) 508 Dismuke, Takayla 4) 636 Wolcott, Rachel

Place Team Seed Finals
1 KCEast'A' 04:55.00 04:46.77
1) 378 Cravy, Elly 2) 377 Cravy, Aubry
3) 396 Webster, Kyra 4) 379 Deatherage, Kailey
2 Memphis Homeschool Education A 'A’ 05:31.81
1) 507 Adams, Ashlin 2) 506 Adams, Addison
3) 508 Dismuke, Takayla 4) 636 Wolcott, Rachel

Place Team Seed Finals
1 KCEast'A' 12:57.00 11:35.69
1) 392  Smith, Mariah 2) 378 Cravy, Elly

3) | 377 Cravy, Aubry 4) 396 Webster, Kyra



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

A WN PR

251
227
601
605
305
631
507

Langford, Olivia
Middleton, Christa
Garrison, Kacie
Murphree-Roberts,
Lindsey, Sara
Cunningham, Olivia
Adams, Ashlin

Team

FCA Knights

El Dorado Ch
Springfield Knights
Springfield Knights
Feast

Team Velocity
Memphis Home

Name Seed

1.47m
1.47m

1.16m

Finals
1.45m
1.40m

J1.40m
1.35m
1.25m
1.15m

NH

Place
1

227 Middleton, Christa

Name

508 Dismuke, Takayla

Team
El Dorado Ch
Memphis Home

Seed

Finals
2.28m

Place

O 00 N O U1 A WN

220
605
135
549
592
601
142
385
507
606
638
374
508
603
636
506
249

Name

Gray, Jordan
Murphree-Roberts,
Mann, Myra
Malone, Molly
Isabelle, Kristi
Garrison, Kacie
Petering, Emily
McCoy, Madison
Adams, Ashlin
Ruble, Emily
Brumley, Elizabeth
Ballew, Cassie
Dismuke, Takayla
Knutson, Autumn
Wolcott, Rachel
Adams, Addison
Hollomon, Amanda

Team

Crown Homeschool
Springfield Knights
Christ Pre, KC
Somo Rush

South Florida Heat
Springfield Knights
Christ Pre, KC

KC East

Memphis Home
Springfield Knights
Team Velocity

KC East

Memphis Home
Springfield Knights
Memphis Home
Memphis Home
FCA Knights

Seed

4.44m
4.07m
4.41m

3.98m
3.88m

3.65m

3.12m

Finals
5.33m
4.76m
4.69m
4.66m
4.33m
4.29m
4.13m
3.73m
3.70m
3.56m
3.54m
3.15m
3.09m
3.07m
2.84m
2.83m
2.42m



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

00O N O U1 & WIN B

605
592
227
601
118
107
374
506

Name
Murphree-Roberts,
Isabelle, Kristi
Middleton, Christa
Garrison, Kacie
Dotson, Brooke
Barney, Breanna
Ballew, Cassie
Adams, Addison

Team

Springfield Knights
South Florida Heat
El Dorado Ch
Springfield Knights
Christ Pre, KC
Christ Pre, KC

KC East

Memphis Home

Seed

9.82m
9.98m

8.38m
7.92m
7.31m

Springfield, MO

Finals
9.34m
9.31m
9.07m
8.45m
8.02m
7.34m
7.00m
6.10m

Place

O 0 N O UV A WN BB
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515
220
532
606
605
111
638
340
393
603
636

Name

Horner, Julianna
Gray, Jordan
Ashcraft, Bethany
Ruble, Emily
Murphree-Roberts,
Brock, Abby
Brumley, Elizabeth
Hillebrand, Emily
Stahr, Audrey
Knutson, Autumn
Wolcott, Rachel

Team

Oklahoma City
Crown Homeschool
Somo Rush
Springfield Knights
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC
Team Velocity
Illinois Crusaders
KC East

Springfield Knights
Memphis Home

Seed

9.75m

7.65m

8.28m

5.58m

Finals
10.14m
9.96m
7.57m
7.56m
7.47m
7.27m
6.67m
6.36m
5.81m
5.50m
4.27m



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place Name

515 | Horner, Julianna
111 Brock, Abby

532  Ashcraft, Bethany
600 Fox, Raelyn

606 | Ruble, Emily

638 Brumley, Elizabeth
596 Baxter, Kendra
603 Knutson, Autumn
340 | Hillebrand, Emily
631 Cunningham, Olivia
393 | Stahr, Audrey

O 0 N O U1 A& WIN R

I
= o

Team

Oklahoma City
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush
Springfield Knights
Springfield Knights
Team Velocity
Springfield Knights
Springfield Knights
Illinois Crusaders
Team Velocity

KC East

Seed
25.90m
23.52m
22.17m

13.94m

Finals
28.01m
23.89m
19.14m
18.96m
17.70m
17.46m
16.50m
13.91m
12.59m
12.29m
11.93m

Place Name

149 Trembly, Alyssa
227 Middleton, Christa
111  Brock, Abby

251 Langford, Olivia
393 | Stahr, Audrey

606 Ruble, Emily

631 Cunningham, Olivia
600 Fox, Raelyn

00 N O U1 A WIN B

Team

Christ Prep, KC

El Dorado Ch
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights

KC East
Springfield Knights
Team Velocity
Springfield Knights

Seed
25.65m

17.88m
14.60m
15.18m

Finals
25.09m
23.53m
17.37m
17.03m
16.51m
13.33m
11.88m

9.85m

Place Name

305 Lindsey, Sara

227 Middleton, Christa
307 @ Ortiz, Destiny

605 Murphree-Roberts
374 Ballew, Cassie

600 Fox, Raelyn

A 1A WN R

Team

Feast

El Dorado Ch
Feast

Springfield Knights
KC East
Springfield Knights

Finals
02:47.15
02:56.69
03:00.68
03:03.87
03:15.44
03:22.09

Points
494
397
359
330
235
187



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

305
605
374
227
307
600

A 1 B WIN R

Name

Lindsey, Sara
Murphree-Roberts
Ballew, Cassie
Middleton, Christa
Ortiz, Destiny

Fox, Raelyn

Team

Feast

Springfield Knights
KC East

El Dorado Ch
Feast

Springfield Knights

Finals
17.27
18.99
20.30
21.08
21.40
21.77

Points
566
391
278
219
196
172

Place

227
305
605
307
374
600

A~ A NDNPR

Name

Middleton, Christa
Lindsey, Sara
Murphree-Roberts
Ortiz, Destiny
Ballew, Cassie

Fox, Raelyn

Team

El Dorado Ch
Feast

Springfield Knights
Feast

KC East
Springfield Knights

Finals
1.47m
1.37m
1.37m
1.22m
1.22m
1.07m

Points
588
481
481
331
331
197

Place

605
227
305
307
600
374

B~ WN R

Name
Murphree-Roberts
Middleton, Christa
Lindsey, Sara
Ortiz, Destiny

Fox, Raelyn
Ballew, Cassie

Team

Springfield Knights
El Dorado Ch
Feast

Feast

Springfield Knights
KC East

Finals
4.03m
3.56m
3.34m
3.12m
3.08m
2.73m

Points
315
212
168
128
121
65

Place
227
605
305
307
374
600

o B~ WN R

Name

Middleton, Christa
Murphree-Roberts
Lindsey, Sara
Ortiz, Destiny
Ballew, Cassie

Fox, Raelyn

Team

El Dorado Ch
Springfield Knights
Feast

Feast

KC East

Springfield Knights

Finals
7.58m
7.07m
5.62m
5.57m
4.71m
3.92m

Points
372
340
247
244
190
141



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

A A WN R

305
605
227
307
374
600

Name

Lindsey, Sara
Murphree-Roberts
Middleton, Christa
Ortiz, Destiny
Ballew, Cassie
Fox, Raelyn

Team

Feast

Springfield Knights
El Dorado Ch
Feast

KC East

Springfield Knights

Seed

Finals
1956
1857
1788
1258
1099

818



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Individual Race Results

Female — 18 and Under

Springfield, MO

Place

518
137
139
311
312
151
241
236
445

O 0 N O U1 A& W N B

Name

Mitchell, McKae
Meinke, Brooklynn
Palodichuk, Maddy
Walker, Bethany
Williams, Hannah
Trembly, Hannah
Campbell, Gaubri
Brauninger, Helen
Hoffeditz, Heather

Team
Oklahoma City
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Feast

Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
FCA Knights
LCA Chargers

Seed
12.70
12.80
12.94
13.39
14.30
14.20
14.50
15.90

Finals H#
12.84
13.09
13.51
13.77
14.29
14.33
15.19
16.20
16.25

N NN P PP R R R

Place

518
137
311
139
151
241

A A WN R

Name

Mitchell, McKae
Meinke, Brooklynn
Walker, Bethany
Palodichuk, Maddy
Trembly, Hannah
Campbell, Gaubri

Team
Oklahoma City
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights

Seed
26.00
26.38
28.40
28.47
29.66
31.00

Finals
25.91
26.93
28.21
28.54
30.25
31.21

Place
1 139
2 112
3 445

Name

Palodichuk, Maddy
Brown, Bethany
Hoffeditz, Heather

Team

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers

Finals

01:01.56
01:06.95

01:04.04
01:06.86
01:26.63



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 112 Brown, Bethany Christ Prep, KC 02:31.00 02:33.19
2 127 High, Shelby Christ Prep, KC 02:35.00 02:37.71
3 116 Dean, Halley Christ Prep, KC 02:47.00 02:43.10
4 124 Grubbs, Persis Christ Prep, KC 02:50.00 02:45.84
5 310 VanRheeden, Christina Feast 02:42.00 02:54.50

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 299 Gill, Lydia Feast 05:36.00 05:40.64
2 127 High, Shelby Christ Prep, KC 05:47.00 05:57.78
3 112 Brown, Bethany Christ Prep, KC 06:00.00 06:08.17
4 116 Dean, Halley Christ Prep, KC 06:14.00 06:15.44
5 310 VanRheeden, Christina Feast 05:57.00 06:26.62
6 110 Behm, Iris Christ Prep, KC 07:02.00 06:58.47

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 299 Gill, Lydia Feast 12:41.00 12:18.66
2 127 High, Shelby Christ Prep, KC 13:23.00 12:43.09
3 116 Dean, Halley Christ Prep, KC 13:32.00 13:22.02
4 310 VanRheeden, Christina Feast 13:41.00 13:35.44
5 110 Behm, Iris Christ Prep, KC 14:30.00 14:30.59

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 137 Meinke, Brooklyn Christ Prep, KC 15.65 16.66
105 Anderson, Katie Christ Prep, KC 19.59 20.11

3 297 Criddle, Charis Feast 17.20 21.60



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 137 Meinke, Brooklyn Christ Prep, KC 46.78 49.63
2 226 Kramer, Brittany El Dorado Ch 53.00 53.38
3 297 Criddle, Charis Feast 55.00 54.57
4 105 Anderson, Katie Christ Prep, KC 53.55 55.84

Place Team Seed Finals

1 Feast'A’ 52.23 53.60
1) 312 Williams, Hannah 2) 301 Hotea, Aleesha
3) 305 Lindsey, Sara 4) 311 Walker, Bethany

2 FCA Knights 'A' 57.00 57.12
1) 241 Campbell, Gaubri 2) 235 Berry, Havilah
3) 251 Langford, Olivia 4) 244 Evers, Malory

3  Christ Prep, KC'A’ 54.57 57.37
1) 151 Trembly, Hannah 2) 115 Dauvis, Grace
3) 142 Petering, Emily 4) 149 Trembly, Alyssa

Place Team Seed Finals
1 Feast'A' 02:00.00 01:59.53
1) 302 Hotea, Sarah 2) 312 Williams, Hannah
3) 311 Walker, Bethany 4) 301 Hotea, Aleesha
2 Christ Prep, KC'A' 02:07.05 02:03.05
1) 151 Trembly, Hannah 2) 105 Anderson, Katie

3) 135 Mann, Myra 4) 142 Petering, Emily



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Team Seed Finals
1 Christ Prep, KC'A' 04:31.00 04:36.12
1) 124 Grubbs, Persis 2) 112 Brown, Bethany
3) | 139 Palodichuk, Maddy 4) 115  Davis, Grace
2 Feast'A’ 04:35.00 04:38.11
1) 307 Ortiz, Destiny 2) 299 Gill, Lydia
3) 311 Walker, Bethany 4) 305 Lindsey, Sara

Place Team Seed Finals
1 Christ Prep, KC'A' 10:38.00 10:33.73
1) 124 Grubbs, Persis 2) 112 Brown, Bethany
3) 127 High, Shelby 4) 116 Dean, Halley
2 Feast'A’ 10:50.00 11:15.39
1) 307 Ortiz, Destiny 2) 296 Chacko, Mary
3) 310 VanRheeden, Christina 4) 299 Gill, Lydia

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 137 Meinke, Brooklyn Christ Prep, KC 5.43m 5.40m
2 301 Hotea, Aleesha Feast 4,77m 5.06m
3 226 Kramer, Brittany El Dorado Ch 4.43m 4.09m
4 241 Campbell, Gaubri FCA Knights 4.14m 3.72m
5 445 Hoffeditz, Heather LCA Chargers 3.53m

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 301 Hotea, Aleesha Feast 9.55m 9.67m
2 226 Kramer, Brittany El Dorado Ch 9.98m 9.22m
3 105 Anderson, Katie Christ Prep, KC 8.78m 8.77m
4 565 Wilson, Grace Somo Rush 8.58m 8.40m



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

N o o1 A WN R

516
312
635
236
156
299
445
138

Name
Horner, Katrina

Williams, Hannah

Moore, Kristen

Brauninger, Helen

Williams, Grace
Gill, Lydia

Hoffeditz, Heather

Nield, Sarah

Team

Oklahoma City

Feast
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights

Christ Prep, KC

Feast
LCA Chargers

Christ Prep, KC

Seed
9.44m
9.67m

8.71m
7.92m

Finals
9.92m
9.42m
8.90m
8.74m
8.01m
6.93m
5.05m

ND

Place

A 1 A WN R

236
565
156
297
635
139

Name

Brauninger, Helen

Wilson, Grace
Williams, Grace
Criddle, Charis
Moore, Kristen
Nield, Sarah

Team

FCA Knights
Somo Rush
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC

Seed
29.89m
21.66m
24.05m

20.29m

Finals
29.18m
24.40m
23.30m
22.07m
21.52m
17.77m

Place

00 N O U1 & WIN B

516
156
236
297
138
226
312
301
635

Name
Horner, Katrina
Williams, Grace

Brauninger, Helen

Criddle, Charis
Nield, Sarah

Kramer, Brittany
Williams, Hannah

Hotea, Aleesha
Moore, Kristen

Team
Oklahoma City
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
El Dorado Ch
Feast

Feast

LCA Chargers

Seed
24.38m
26.49m
33.52m

18.89m

Finals
26.06m
23.31m
22.70m
17.70m
16.91m
16.66m
14.46m
11.01m



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 137  Meinke, Brooklynn Christ Prep, KC 02:37.28 604
2 311 Walker, Bethany Feast 02:42.47 545
3 226 Kramer, Brittany El Dorado Ch 02:46.75 498
4 297 Criddle, Charis Feast 02:50.28 461
5 105  Anderson, Katie Christ Prep, KC 02:51.56 448
6 445 Hoffeditz, Heather LCA Chargers 03:35.03 109

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 137 Meinke, Brooklynn Christ Prep, KC 16.46 659
2 105 Anderson, Katie Christ Prep, KC 17.56 535
2 297 Criddle, Charis Feast 17.56 535
4 311 Walker, Bethany Feast 18.78 411
5 226 Kramer, Brittany El Dorado Ch 19.68 329
6 445 Hoffeditz, Heather LCA Chargers 23.45 80

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 137 Meinke, Brooklynn Christ Prep, KC 1.42m 534
2 226 Kramer, Brittany El Dorado Ch 1.32m 429
3 311 Walker, Bethany Feast 1.22m 331
4 297 Criddle, Charis Feast 1.17m 284
4 445 Hoffeditz, Heather LCA Chargers 1.17m 284
6 105 Anderson, Katie Christ Prep, KC 1.07m 197

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 137 Meinke, Brooklynn Christ Prep, KC 4.57m 446
2 311 Walker, Bethany Feast 4.08m 326
3 226 Kramer, Brittany El Dorado Ch 3.78m 259
4 105 Anderson, Katie Christ Prep, KC 3.59m 218
5 445 Hoffeditz, Heather LCA Chargers 2.98m 104

-- 297 Criddle, Charis Feast ND



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

A WN R

137
226
297
105
311
445

Name

Meinke, Brooklynn
Kramer, Brittany
Criddle, Charis
Anderson, Katie
Walker, Bethany
Hoffeditz, Heather

Team

Christ Prep, KC
El Dorado Ch
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Feast

LCA Chargers

Finals
9.22m
7.09m
6.35m
5.64m
5.42m
4.50m

Points
479
341
294
249
235
177

Place

B~ WN R

137
226
311
105
297
445

Name

Meinke, Brooklynn
Kramer, Brittany
Walker, Bethany
Anderson, Katie
Criddle, Charis
Hoffeditz, Heather

Team

Christ Prep, KC
El Dorado Ch
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Feast

LCA Chargers

Seed

Finals
2722
1856
1848
1647
1574

754



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Individual Race Results

Male — 8 and Under

Springfield, MO

Place

O 00 N O U1 A WIN =
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164
500
215
286
197
421
269
524
173
417
580
288
492
484
292
172
404
165
573

Name

Davis, Brock
Tucking, John
Unruh, Keenan
Paoletti, Dominic
Palodichuk, Robie
Pierce, Josiah
Bliss, Tyler
Conrad, Hudson
Dunn, Matthew
Perkins, Owen
Kinser, Trot

Rash, Jon

Ross, Jacob
Jensen, Quincy
Schmidt, Steven
Dunn, Christopher
Bergthold, Stephen
Davis, Corbin
Coss, Jonah

Team

Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

FCA Knights
Oklahoma City
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

Somo Rush
FCA Knights
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush

Seed
9.67
9.49
9.00

11.00
10.00
10.00

10.57

10.00

12.00

10.50

12.55

Finals H#
8.98
9.68
9.68
9.83

10.03
10.27
10.46
10.83
10.85
10.91
10.93
11.10
11.28
11.80
11.83
x12.20
12.53
x12.70
12.77

N WERE WNWNRNRPR WRRPRNWRNER R



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

[y
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164
620
215
579
197
186
583
419
421
432
173
269
355
288
417
370
492
484
172
292
580
404

Davis, Brock
Schaffitzel, Zeke
Unruh, Keenan
Epps, Joel
Palodichuk, Robie
Layman, Andrew
Meadows, Jack
Phillips, Edmund
Pierce, Josiah
Thomas, lan
Dunn, Matthew
Bliss, Tyler

Budill, lan

Rash, Jon

Perkins, Owen
Skrzypczynski, Joh
Ross, Jacob
Jensen, Quincy

Dunn, Christopher

Schmidt, Steven
Kinser, Trot

Bergthold, Stephen

Christ Prep, KC

Springfield Knights

Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush

KC East

KC East

KC East

Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights

KC East

Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
Somo Rush

KC East

Seed
17.43
16.74

17.50

19.93
20.00
21.00
19.40

18.00

20.00
22.00

24.00
25.22
22.00

Finals H#

17.21
17.76
18.17
18.18
18.73
19.15
19.28
19.39
19.42
19.46
x20.33
20.50
21.27
21.29
21.31
22.34
22.69
22.72
x22.75
23.69
23.84
x24.68
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Place

O 00 N O U1 A W N BB

286
432
419
186
355
269
370
288
292

Name

Paoletti, Dominic
Thomas, lan
Phillips, Edmund
Layman, Andrew
Budill, lan

Bliss, Tyler

Skrzypczynski, Josh

Rash, Jon
Schmidt, Steven

Team

FCA Knights

KC East

KC East

Christ Prep, KC
Illinois Cursaders
FCA Knights
Illinois Cursaders
FCA Knights

FCA Knights

Seed
40.00
39.40
46.71

40.00

42.00
01:00.00

Finals H#
40.54
40.79
44,01
44.07
48.18
48.73
48.74
50.88
53.37

R R N R NNRP R R



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

A A WN PR

519
588
500
432
355
573

Name

Bley, Derrek
Schmidt, Bryan
Tucking, John
Thomas, lan
Budill, lan
Coss, Jonah

Team Seed

Oklahoma City 01:25.00
Somo Rush 01:33.14
LCA Chargers 01:47.70
KC East 01:30.00

lllinois Crusaders
Somo Rush

Finals
01:23.24
01:27.38
01:34.47
01:38.85
01:52.10
02:05.11

Place

u A W N =

287
519
587
500
581

Name

Price, Noah

Bley, Derrek
Schimpf, Creed
Tucking, John
Marciniak, Carter

Team Seed

FCA Knights 03:51.00
Oklahoma City 03:08.00
Somo Rush

LCA Chargers

Somo Rush 02:57.53

Finals
03:06.62
03:07.45
03:20.00
03:26.87
05:01.10

Place

A W N R

519
287
587
500

Name

Bley, Derrek
Price, Noah
Schimpf, Creed
Tucking, John

Team Seed

Oklahoma City 06:40.00
FCA Knights 07:02.00
Somo Rush 07:14.47

LCA Chargers 07:38.00

Finals
06:35.08
06:47.81
07:20.02
07:20.96



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
1

Team
Christ Prep, KC'A'

1) 197 Palodichuk, Robie

3) 216 Williams, Evan
Somo Rush 'A'

1) 583  Meadows, Jack
3) 579 Epps, Joel

KC East 'A'’

1) 417 Perkins, Owen

3) 404 Bergthold, Stephen

2)
4)

Seed
215 Unruh, Keenan
186 Layman, Andrew
573 | Coss, Jonah
587 Schimpf, Creed
01:55.00

419 Phillips, Edmund
421 Pierce, Josiah

Springfield, MO

Finals
01:18.04

01:20.75

01:30.34

Place

Team

Somo Rush 'A'’

1) 579 Epps, Joel

3) | 587 Schimpf, Creed
Christ Prep, KC'A'

1) 164 Davis, Brock
3) 216 Williams, Evan
FCA Knights 'A'

1) 288 Rash, Jon

3) 269 Bliss, Tyler

KC East 'A'

1) 417 Perkins, Owen
3) 432 Thomas, lan

583
588

215
186

286
287

419
421

Seed

02:58.37
Meadows, Jack
Schmidt, Bryan
Unruh, Keenan
Layman, Andrew

02:38.00
Paoletti, Dominic
Price, Noah

03:09.00

Phillips, Edmund
Pierce, Josiah

Finals
02:43.54

02:48.99

02:56.47

03:00.82



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place
1 620
2 588
3 215
4 419
5 583
6 432
7 587
7 197
9 579
10 164
11 186
12 286
13 355
14 216
15 417
16 404
17 292

Name

Schaffitzel, Zeke
Schmidt, Bryan
Unruh, Keenan
Phillips, Edmund
Meadows, Jack
Thomas, lan
Schimpf, Creed
Palodichuk, Robie
Epps, Joel

Davis, Brock
Layman, Andrew
Paoletti, Dominic
Budill, lan
Williams, Evan
Perkins, Owen
Bergthold, Stephen
Schmidt, Steven

Team
Springfield Knights
Somo Rush
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

Somo Rush

KC East

Somo Rush
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
Illinois Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

KC East

FCA Knights

Seed

2.45m

1.95m
2.27m
2.43m
2.12m

2.41m

2.13m

1.47m

1.52m
1.52m

Finals
2.75m
2.72m
2.67m
2.60m
2.50m
2.44m
2.42m
2.42m
2.36m
2.23m
2.21m
2.18m
2.07m

x2.03m
1.86m
1.76m
1.40m

Place

216
579
484
288
- 580
- 370

A W N =

Name

Williams, Evan
Epps, Joel

Jensen, Quincy
Rash, Jon

Kinser, Trot
Skrzypczynski, Joh

Team

Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush

LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Somo Rush
Illinois Crusaders

Seed

3.40m

2.71m
2.71m

Finals
4.73m
4.00m
3.97m
3.07m

ND
x4.06m

Name

Jensen, Quincy
Kinser, Trot
Skrzypczynski, Joh

Team

LCA Chargers
Somo Rush
Illinois Crusaders

Seed Finals
7.52m
5.32m ND
DQ



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 587 Schimpf, Creed Somo Rush 01:26.84
2 500 Tucking, John LCA Chargers 01:32.50
3 432 Thomas, lan KC East 01:35.59
4 419 Phillips, Edmund KC East 01:38.90
5 288 Rash, Jon FCA Knights 01:43.94
6 355 Budill, lan Illinois Chargers 01:48.43

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 500 Tucking, John LCA Chargers 2.62m 26
2 432 Thomas, lan KC East 2.34m
3 419 Phillips, Edmund KC East 2.25m 1
4 355 Budill, lan Illinois Chargers 2.16m
5 587 Schimpf, Creed Somo Rush 2.07m
6 288 Rash,Jon FCA Knights 1.78m

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 419 Phillips, Edmund KC East 3.59m 111
2 587 Schimpf, Creed Somo Rush 2.90m 73
3 500 Tucking, John LCA Chargers 2.84m 69
4 432 Thomas, lan KC East 2.81m 68
5 355  Budill, lan Illinois Chargers 2.77m 66
6 288 Rash,Jon FCA Knights 2.35m 43

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 419 Phillips, Edmund KC East 112
2 500 Tucking, John LCA Chargers 95
3 587 Schimpf, Creed Somo Rush 73
4 432 Thomas, lan KC East 73
5 355 Budill, lan Illinois Crusaders 66
6 288 Rash, Jon FCA Knights 43



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Individual Race Results

Male — 10 and Under

Springfield, MO

O 00 N O U1 A WN

NN NNRRRR R R B R R B
W N RO W OWNO U AR WNR O

430
224
431
615
585
569
575
502
467
521
405
213
285
397
282
357
279
268
187
104
483
409
289

Stilwell, Jakob

Szymczyk, Matthew

Thomas, Aidan
Moon, Jason
Rhodes, Zachary
Boyce, Cooper
Coss, Nathaniel
Vermillion, Tyler
Buie, Jeremiah
Connell, Jesse
Boblett, Isaac
Unruh, Bryce
McKay, Joe
Aeschilman, Ben
Lehr, Keifer
Hillebrand, John
Horned, Brendan
Barrett, Sam
Layman, Gabriel
Lingner, Nathan
Jensen, Philip
Dickinson, A.J.

Roper, Mark

KC East
Dallas HSAA
KC East

Springfield Knights

Somo Rush
Somo Rush
Somo Rush
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
Oklahoma City
KC East

Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
KC East

FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights
FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
Branson Area
LCA Chargers
KC East

FCA Knights

16.00

17.50
15.00
19.00

17.51
19.00
20.32

17.00
22.00

Finals H#

14.08
14.30
15.40
15.95
16.44
16.49
16.57
17.17
17.20
17.34
17.43
17.65
17.78
17.92
18.30
18.53
18.58
18.62
18.80
18.98
19.46
x20.29
x20.85
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2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Seed Finals H#
1 430 Stilwell, Jakob KC East 28.00 31.60 1
2 431 Thomas, Aidan KC East 29.00 33.30 1
3 420 Phillips, Isaiah KC East 32.00 35.80 1
4 585 Rhodes, Zachary Somo Rush 35.45 36.10 1
5 502 Vermillion, Tyler LCA Chargers 36.41 2
6 575 Coss, Nathaniel Somo Rush 37.13 3
7 569 Boyce, Cooper Somo Rush 35.69 37.47 1
8 467 Buie, Jeremiah LCA Chargers 37.51 2
9 189 Layman, Jonathon Christ Prep, KC 36.22 37.60 2

10 213 Unruh, Bryce Christ Prep, KC 37.87 2
11 282 Lehr, Keifer FCA Knights 44.00 38.28 2
12 405 Boblett, Isaac KC East 34.00 38.51 1
13 397 Aeschilman, Ben KC East x38.88 3
14 279 Horned, Brendan FCA Knights 40.00 40.35 2
15 187 Layman, Gabriel Christ Prep, KC 47.32 40.75 2
16 357 Hillebrand, John lllinois Crusaders 42.40 3

Place Name Team Seed Finals H#
1 229 Housh, Brayden El Dorado Ch 01:19.00 01:20.49 1
2 521 Connell, Jesse Oklahoma City 01:19.00 01:22.06 1
3 427 Schrandt, Luke KC East 01:12.00 01:23.76 1
4 405 Boblett, Isaac KC East 01:20.00 01:24.31 1
5 425 Robinson, Noah KC East 01:12.00 01:25.18 1
6 285 McKay, Joe FCA Knights 01:15.00 01:27.26 1
7 357 Hillebrand, John Illinois Crusaders 01:38.18 2
8 409 Dickinson, AJ. KC East 01:22.00 01:42.88 1
9 268 Barrett, Sam FCA Knights 01:30.00 01:51.73 2

10 568 Bartlett, John Somo Rush 01:52.73 2



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 362 Klaas, Aiden lllinois Crusaders 02:56.00 02:56.93
2 585 Rhodes, Zachary Somo Rush 02:58.91 03:00.81
3 | 521 Connell, Jesse Oklahoma City 03:03.00 03:03.65
4 400 Aurthur, Jeremiah KC East 03:15.00 03:05.38
5 568 Bartlett, John Somo Rush 03:42.86 03:09.66
6 612 Garrison, Davis Springfield Knights 03:02.30 03:28.32
7 488 Penner, Matthew LCA Chargers 03:30.49

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 362 Klaas, Aiden lllinois Crusaders 06:11.40 06:10.17
2 266 Barrett, Brendan FCA Knights 06:37.00 06:38.08
3 400 Aurthur, Jeremiah KC East 07:00.00 06:54.60
4 104 Lingner, Nathan Branson Area 07:12.85
5 357 Hillebrand, John lllinois Crusaders 08:25.15

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 266 Barrett, Brendan FCA Knights 10:31.00 09:53.62
2 519 Bley, Derrek Oklahoma City 09:54.24

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 229 | Housh, Brayden El Dorado Ch 18.00 17.83
2 425 Robinson, Noah KC East 19.70
3 420 | Phillips, Isaiah KC East 20.91
4 279 Horned, Brendan FCA Knights 22.90 24.13



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

Team

1  Christ Prep, KC'A'

1) 189 Layman, Jonathon
3) 173 Dunn, Matthew
KC East 'A'

1) 397 Aeschilman, Ben
3) 427 Schrandt, Luke
FCA Knights 'A'

1) 287 Price, Noah

3) 268 Barrett, Sam
Illinois Crusaders 'A'

1) 355 | Budill, lan

3) 357 Hillebrand, John

2)
4)

2)

2)

4)

2)
4)

187
164

405
420

286
285

370
362

Springfield, MO

Seed Finals
01:09.16
Layman, Gabriel
Davis, Brock
01:02.00 01:09.39
Boblett, Isaac
Phillips, Isaiah
01:20.00 01:12.31
Paoletti, Dominic
McKay, Joe
01:16.71

Skrzypczynski, John-Paul
Klaas, Aiden

Place

Team

KC East 'A'’

1) 427 Schrandt, Luke
3) ' 420 | Phillips, Isaiah
Somo Rush 'A'

1) 568 Bartlett, John

3) 569 Boyce, Cooper
KC East 'B'

1) 397 Aeschilman, Ben
3) | 400 | Aurthur, Jeremiah
FCA Knights 'A'

1) 282 | Lehr, Keifer

3) 289 Roper, Mark
Christ Prep, KC 'A'

1) 213 Unruh, Bryce

3) | 173 | Dunn, Matthew
LCA Chargers 'A'

1) 500 Tucking, John

3) 502 Vermillion, Tyler

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

430
431

575
585

409
425

268
285

187
197

492
488

Seed

02:00.00
Stilwell, Jakob
Thomas, Aidan

02:27.84
Coss, Nathaniel
Rhodes, Zachary

02:30.00
Dickinson, A.J.
Robinson, Noah

02:50.00
Barrett, Sam
McKay, Joe

Layman, Gabriel
Palodichuk, Robie

Ross, Jacob
Penner, Matthew

Finals
02:17.07

02:27.00

x02:40.49

02:43.90

02:46.13

02:58.71



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

Team

1 KCEast'A'

1)
3)

430 Stilwell, Jakob

431 | Thomas, Aidan

2) 425 Robison, Noah
4) ' 427  Schrandt, Luke

Seed
05:20.00

Springfield, MO

Finals
05:20.54

Place

B~ WN R

224
189
229
187
488
628
420

Name

Szymczyk, Matthew
Layman, Jonathon
Housh, Brayden
Layman, Gabriel
Penner, Matthew
Wood, Zach
Phillips, Isaiah

Team

Dallas HSAA
Christ Prep, KC
El Dorado Ch
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers

Springfield Knights

KC East

Seed

1.37m

1.21m

Finals
1.43m
1.20m
1.15m
1.00m
0.90m
0.80m

NH

Place

O 00 N O U1 A W N =
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224
229
431
612
615
420
189
405
362
427
575
521
502
285
213
483
409
282
628

Name

Szymczyk, Matthew
Housh, Brayden
Thomas, Aidan
Garrison, Davis
Moon, Jason
Phillips, Isaiah
Layman, Jonathon
Boblett, Isaac
Klaas, Aiden
Schrandt, Luke
Coss, Nathaniel
Connell, Jesse
Vermillion, Tyler
McKay, Joe
Unruh, Bryce
Jensen, Philip
Dickinson, A.J.
Lehr, Keifer
Wood, Zach

Team

Dallas HSAA

El Dorado Ch

KC East
Springfield Knights
Springfield Knights
KC East

Christ Prep, KC

KC East

Illinois Crusaders
KC East

Somo Rush
Oklahoma City
LCA Chargers

FCA Knights

Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers

KC East

FCA Knights
Springfield Knights

Seed
3.68m
3.17m

2.89m

3.22m

2.71m
3.04m

3.04m

1.95m

Finals
4.24m
3.44m
3.42m
3.35m
3.34m
3.20m
3.17m
3.11m
3.03m
2.98m
2.94m
2.92m
2.88m
2.78m
2.70m
2.49m

x2.31m
2.24m
2.23m



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 229 Housh, Brayden El Dorado Ch 7.31m 7.36m
2 585 Rhodes, Zachary Somo Rush 5.96m 6.12m
3 397 Aeschilman, Ben KC East 5.98m
4 425 Robinson, Noah KC East 7.31m 5.37m
5 279 Horned, Brendan FCA Knights 5.20m 5.34m

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 224 Szymczyk, Matthew Dallas HSAA 9.56m 9.80m
2 430 Stilwell, Jakob KC East 8.53m 8.77m
3 612 Garrison, Davis Springfield Knights 5.83m
4 628 Wood, Zach Springfield Knights 5.82m
5 483 Jensen, Philip LCA Chargers 5.57m
6 289 Roper, Mark FCA Knights 4.85m 4.88m
7 502 Vermillion, Tyler LCA Chargers 4.59m
8 268 Barrett, Sam FCA Knights 2.94m 4.52m
9 615 Moon, Jason Springfield Knights 4.30m
10 429 Stahr, Joshua KC East 5.48m 3.68m
11 282 Lehr, Keifer FCA Knights 3.65m 3.64m
-- 568 Bartlett, John Somo Rush 3.28m ND

Place

O 00 N O U1 A& WN BB

=
o

224
628
483
104
615
289
488
279
612
429

Name

Szymczyk, Matthew
Wood, Zach
Jensen, Philip
Lingner, Nathan
Moon, Jason
Roper, Mark
Penner, Matthew
Horned, Brendan
Garrison, Davis
Stahr, Joshua

Team

Dallas HSAA
Springfield Knights
LCA Chargers
Branson Area
Springfield Knights
FCA Knights

LCA Chargers

FCA Knights
Springfield Knights
KC East

Seed
20.92m

12.54m

12.19m

9.14m

Finals
19.96m
15.65m
14.14m
13.22m
13.01m
12.90m
10.48m

9.76m
8.82m
5.58m



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

O 00 N O U1 & WIN R
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430
431
229
362
420
425
405
427
569
615
467
502
488
268
370

Name

Stilwell, Jakob
Thomas, Aidan
Housh, Brayden
Klaas, Aiden
Phillips, Isaiah
Robinson, Noah
Boblett, Isaac
Schrandt, Luke
Boyce, Cooper
Moon, Jason
Buie, Jeremiah
Vermillion, Tyler
Penner, Matthew
Barrett, Sam
Skrzypczynski, John-Paul

Team

KC East

KC East

El Dorado Ch
Illinois Chargers
KC East

KC East

KC East

KC East

Somo Rush
Springfield Knights
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Illinois Chargers

Springfield, MO

Finals
01:08.75
01:12.69
01:20.47
01:20.91
01:22.94
01:23.48
01:25.50
01:25.62
01:26.91
01:27.90
01:29.31
01:31.00
01:34.34
01:38.65
02:04.18

H# Points
1 165
1 87
1 3
1 1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1

Points

Place

O W 00 N O U1 A NN R
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430
431
362
420
229
615
405
427
502
425
467
488
569
268
370

Name

Stilwell, Jakob
Thomas, Aidan
Klaas, Aiden
Phillips, Isaiah
Housh, Brayden
Moon, Jason
Boblett, Isaac
Schrandt, Luke
Vermillion, Tyler
Robinson, Noah
Buie, Jeremiah
Penner, Matthew
Boyce, Cooper
Barrett, Sam
Skrzypczynski, John-Paul

Team

KC East

KC East

Illinois Chargers
KC East

El Dorado Ch

Springfield Knights

KC East

KC East

LCA Chargers
KC East

LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
Somo Rush

FCA Knights
Illinois Chargers

Finals
3.66m
3.31m
3.13m
3.09m
3.09m
3.00m
2.83m
2.81m
2.64m
2.64m
2.58m
2.53m
2.41m
2.20m
1.67m

153
104
104
81
76
66
47
45
28
28
23
19
10



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 430 Stilwell, Jakob KC East 8.32m 385
2 229 Housh, Brayden El Dorado Ch 6.45m 275
2 | 427 Schrandt, Luke KC East 5.06m 194
4 502 Vermillion, Tyler LCA Chargers 5.04m 193
5 425 Robinson, Noah KC East 4.83m 181
5 431 Thomas, Aidan KC East 4.83m 181
7 615 Moon, Jason Springfield Knights 4.80m 180
8 569 Boyce, Cooper Somo Rush 4.76m 177
9 362 Klaas, Aiden lllinois Chargers 4,72m 175

10 420 Phillips, Isaiah KC East 4.64m 170
11 488 Penner, Matthew LCA Chargers 4.52m 164
12 405 Boblett, Isaac KC East 4.41m 157
13 268 Barrett, Sam FCA Knights 4.18m 144
14 370 Skrzypczynski, John-Paul Illinois Chargers 3.95m 131
15 467 Buie, Jeremiah LCA Chargers 3.87m 127

Place Name Team Seed Points
1 430 Stilwell, Jakob KC East 703
2 431 Thomas, Aidan KC East 372
2 229 Housh, Brayden El Dorado Ch 354
4 362 Klaas, Aiden Illinois Chargers 280
5 420 Phillips, Isaiah KC East 251
6 615 Moon, Jason Springfield Knights 246
7 427 Schrandt, Luke KC East 239
8 502 Vermillion, Tyler LCA Chargers 221
9 425 Robinson, Noah KC East 209

10 405 Boblett, Isaac KC East 204
11 569 Boyce, Cooper Somo Rush 187
12 488 Penner, Matthew LCA Chargers 183
13 467 Buie, Jeremiah LCA Chargers 150
14 268 Barrett, Sam FCA Knights 144
15 370 Skrzypczynski, John-Paul Illinois Chargers 131



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Individual Race Results

Male — 12 and Under

Place Name Team Seed Finals H#
1 293 Shaefer, Andy FCA Knights 13.40 13.62 1
2 525 Conrad, Parker Oklahoma City 13.20 14.10 1
3 530 Lawson, Stephen Oklahoma City 14.25 14.12 1
4 504 Wilberding, Kengai LCA Chargers 1426 3
5 529 Lawson, Josiah Oklahoma City 14.67 15.04 1
6 468 Buie, Luke LCA Chargers 15.13 4
7 363 Klaas, Mason Illinois Crusaders 14.93 15.31 1
8 358 Hillebrand, Kurt Illinois Crusaders 1563 4
9 511 Dismuke, Tylin Memphis Home 15.70 4

10 510 Adams, Austin Memphis Home 15.73 3
11 522 Connell, Josiah Oklahoma City 14.00 15.81 1
12 527 lIsaacs, Andy Oklahoma City 14.90 x15.86 1
13 611 Baxter, Evan Springfield Knights 16.30 16.07 @ 2
14 482 Jensen, Nathanael LCA Chargers 16.11 3
15 618 Schaffitzel, Abe Springfield Knights 16.28 16.17 @ 2
16 364 Megchelsen, Josh Illinois Crusaders 15.94 16.23 2
17 218 Yurosko, Justin Christ Prep, KC 16.30 16.38 2
18 491 Ross, Caleb LCA Chargers 16.44 3
19 619 Schaffitzel, Jake Springfield Knights 16.30 16.47 @ 2
20 423 Richardson, Maliac KC East 17.00 16.55 2
21 214 Unruh, Colby Christ Prep, KC 17.05 17.77 | 2
22 369 Skrzypczynski, Ign Illinois Crusaders 21.64 2435 3



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place
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293
525
510
611
278
479
364
482
511
491
373
218
618
474
426
214
619
369

Name

Shaefer, Andy
Conrad, Parker
Adams, Austin
Baxter, Evan
Evers, Reid
Hargrave, Isaac
Megchelsen, Josh
Jensen, Nathanael
Dismuke, Tylin
Ross, Caleb
Waulffen, Garrett
Yurosko, Justin
Schaffitzel, Abe
Elder, Joshua
Richardson, Maliac
Unruh, Colby
Schaffitzel, Jake
Skrzypczynski, Ign

Team

FCA Knights
Oklahoma City
Memphis Home
Springfield Knights
FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
Memphis Home
LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
Springfield Knights
LCA Chargers

KC East

Christ Prep, KC
Springfield Knights
Illinois Crusaders

Seed
30.00
28.50

34.30
33.00

33.66
35.15
35.18

34.00
37.00
36.01

Finals H#
29.48
30.48
32.18
32.35
32.55
32.80
32.88
32.97
33.20
33.70
33.74
34.27
3491
35.17
35.61
36.40
36.49
58.08
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Place
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496
363
373
358
278
474
412

Name

Sweet, Andrew
Klaas, Mason
Waulffen, Garrett
Hillebrand, Kurt
Evers, Reid
Elder, Joshua
Jones, lan

Team

LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
Illinois Crusaders
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights

LCA Chargers

KC East

Seed
01:03.00
01:13.70
01:17.00

01:22.00
01:13.00
01:20.00

Finals
01:03.75
01:11.34
01:14.66
01:14.73
01:16.86
01:18.22
01:27.38



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

496
360
363
358
276
474
408
567
179
582
267
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Name

Sweet, Andrew
Johnson, Gabe
Klaas, Mason
Hillebrand, Kurt
Dawson, lan
Elder, Joshua
Deatheridge, Cameron
Bales, Jachin
Grubbs, Ariel
McKnelly, Cade
Barrett, John

Team

LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
Illinois Crusaders
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights

LCA Chargers

KC East

Somo Rush
Christ Prep, KC
Somo Rush

FCA Knights

Seed
02:26.00
02:29.30
02:45.00

02:50.00
02:50.00
03:20.00
03:07.18
03:08.00
03:21.60
03:12.00

Springfield, MO

Finals
02:24.68
02:33.55
02:41.78
02:53.27
02:55.01
02:57.46
02:59.16
03:03.92
03:05.82
03:14.66
03:20.93

Place

496
360
474
582
267
283

B WN R

Name

Sweet, Andrew
Johnson, Gabe
Elder, Joshua
McKnelly, Cade
Barrett, John
Marshall, Ryan

Team

LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
Somo Rush

FCA Knights

FCA Knights

Seed
05:17.00
05:23.90
06:40.00

06:59.00
06:55.00

Finals
05:18.94
05:25.87
07:09.49
07:15.43
07:16.38
08:01.21

Place
1 360
2 267

Name
Johnson, Gabe
Barrett, John

Team
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights

Seed

11:21.00

Finals
08:47.38
11:07.66



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 418 | Phillips, Benaiah KC East 17.78 16.44
2 567 Bales, Jachin Somo Rush 18.65 17.89
3 582 McKnelly, Cade Somo Rush 19.08 18.40
4 412 Jones, lan KC East 18.00 18.51
5 283 Marshall, Ryan FCA Knights 18.00 18.56
6 276 Dawson, lan FCA Knights 18.20 18.64

Place Team Seed Finals

1 Oklahoma City Storm High School ‘A’ 59.40 58.97
1) 527 Isaacs, Andy 2) 529 Lawson, Josiah
3) | 522  Connell, Josiah 4) 530 Lawson, Stephen

2 lllinois Crusaders 'A' 01:00.70 59.91
1) 364 Megchelsen, Josh 2) | 373  Waulffen, Garrett
3) 363 Klaas, Mason 4) 360 Johnson, Gabe

3 LCA Chargers'A' 01:00.86
1) 479 Hargrave, Isaac 2) 491 Ross, Caleb
3) | 482 Jensen, Nathanael 4) 504 Wilberding, Kengai

4 Springfield Knights 'A’ 01:07.70 01:06.05
1) 612 Garrison, Davis 2) | 615 Moon, Jason
3) 618 Schaffitzel, Abe 4) 619 Schaffitzel, Jake

5 KC East'A' 01:05.00 01:06.67
1) 408 Deatheridge, Cameron 2) 422 Richardson, Isaac
3) | 423  Richardson, Maliachi 4) 426  Sato, Luke

6 Christ Prep, KC'A' 01:08.14 01:06.70
1) | 213  Unruh, Bryce 2) | 179 Grubbs, Ariel
3) 214 Unruh, Colby 4) 218 Yurosko, Justin

7 Somo Rush'A’ 01:18.20 01:09.91
1) 568 Bartlett, John 2) 575 Coss, Nathaniel

3) | 582 McKnelly, Cade

569

Boyce, Cooper



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Team Seed Finals

1 Oklahoma City Storm High School 'A’ 02:37.00  02:08.96
1) 527 Isaacs, Andy 2) 525 Conrad, Parker
3) | 522 Connell, Josiah 4) 530 Lawson, Stephen

2 Christ Prep, KC'A' 02:00.00  02:24.49
1) 218 Yurosko, Justin 2) | 214  Unruh, Colby
3) 179 Grubbs, Ariel 4) 189 Layman, Jonathon

3 KCEast'A' 02:30.00 02:28.00
1) 412 Jones, lan 2) 422 Richardson, Isaac
3) | 423 Richardson, Maliachi 4) 408  Deatheridge, Cameron

Place Team Seed Finals

1 Oklahoma City Storm High School 'A’ 05:50.00 05:16.41
1) 527 Isaacs, Andy 2) 530 Lawson, Stephen
3) 522  Connell, Josiah 4) 525  Conrad, Parker

2 KCEast'A' 06:00.00 05:43.54
1) 428  Stahr, Caleb 2) 408 Deatheridge, Cameron
3) 412 Jones, lan 4) 423 Richardson, Maliachi

3 FCAKnights 'A'’ 05:43.00 05:43.94
1) 283 Marshall, Ryan 2) 278 Evers, Reid
3) 276 Dawson, lan 4) 267  Barrett, John

Place Team Seed Finals
1 FCA Knights 'A' 12:10.00 13:35.26
1) 283 Marshall, Ryan 2) 276 Dawson, lan

3) = 267 Barrett, John 4) 266  Barrett, Brendan



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 530 Lawson, Stephen Oklahoma City 1.42m 1.50m
2 576 Cullins, Caleb Somo Rush 1.42m J1.50m
3 529 | Lawson, Josiah Oklahoma City 1.37m 1.40m
4 510 Adams, Austin Memphis Home 1.15m
5 474  Elder, Joshua LCA Chargers 1.32m J1.15m
6 511 Dismuke, Tylin Memphis Home J1.15m
7 412 Jones, lan KC East 1.16m 1.10m
-- 461 Barstead, Jayson LCA Chargers 1.21m NH

Place

O 0 N O U1 A W N BB

576
363
522
510
360
358
611
511
504
278
618
482
619
276
283
369

Name

Cullins, Caleb
Klaas, Mason
Connell, Josiah
Adams, Austin
Johnson, Gabe
Hillebrand, Kurt
Baxter, Evan
Dismuke, Tylin
Wilberding, Kengai
Evers, Reid
Schaffitzel, Abe
Jensen, Nathanael
Schaffitzel, Jake
Dawson, lan
Marshall, Ryan
Skrzypczynski, Ign

Team

Somo Rush

Illinois Crusaders
Oklahoma City
Memphis Home
Illinois Crusaders
Illinois Crusaders
Springfield Knights
Memphis Home
LCA Chargers

FCA Knights
Springfield Knights
LCA Chargers
Springfield Knights
FCA Knights

FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders

Seed
3.95m
3.82m
3.96m

4.01m

3.50m

3.27m
3.25m

Finals
4.14m
4.04m
4.01lm
3.96m
3.84m
3.76m
3.53m
3.51m
3.43m
3.40m
3.29m
3.25m
3.24m
3.14m
3.12m
1.94m

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 510 Adams, Austin Memphis Home 7.33m
2 567 Bales, Jachin Somo Rush 6.66m 6.86m
3 408 Deatheridge, Cameron KC East 6.50m
-- 461 Barstead, Jayson LCA Chargers ND



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

468
293
373
426
364
626
428
571
422
369
611
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Name

Buie, Luke
Shaefer, Andy
Wulffen, Garrett
Sato, Luke
Megchelsen, Josh
Wood, Charlie
Stahr, Caleb
Campbell, Jack
Richardson, Isaac
Skrzypczynski, Ign
Baxter, Evan

Team

LCA Chargers
FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
KC East

Illinois Crusaders

Springfield Knights

KC East

Somo Rush

KC East

Illinois Crusaders

Springfield Knights

Seed
9.42m
9.37m
6.75m
6.40m
6.43m

6.09m
5.86m
6.09m
4.26m

Finals
8.50m
8.40m
7.60m
7.36m
6.28m
6.21m
5.46m
4.59m
4.43m
4.03m

ND

Place

626
529
426
364
479
468
619
618
428
422
571
369
293
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Name

Wood, Charlie
Lawson, Josiah
Sato, Luke
Megchelsen, Josh
Hargrave, Isaac
Buie, Luke
Schaffitzel, Jake
Schaffitzel, Abe
Stahr, Caleb
Richardson, Isaac
Campbell, Jack
Skrzypczynski, Ign
Shaefer, Andy

Team

Springfield Knights
Oklahoma City

KC East

Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers

LCA Chargers
Springfield Knights
Springfield Knights
KC East

KC East

Somo Rush

Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights

Seed

25.90m

13.58m

20.28m

10.66m

10.59m

24.99m

Finals
26.22m
24.96m
24.23m
19.74m
18.69m
16.66m
14.33m
13.02m
12.37m
10.37m
10.25m

7.13m
ND



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

360
363
461
510
418
373
408
364
267
582
369
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Name

Johnson, Gabe
Klaas, Mason
Barstead, Jayson
Adams, Austin
Phillips, Benaiah
Wulffen, Garrett
Deatheridge, Cameron
Megchelsen, Josh
Barrett, John
McKnelly, Cade
Skrzypczynski, Ign

Team

lllinois Chargers
Illinois Chargers
LCA Chargers
Memphis Home
KC East

Illinois Chargers
KC East

lllinois Chargers
FCA Knights
Somo Rush
Illinois Chargers

Springfield, MO

Finals Points
01:02.00 348
01:11.47 109
01:13.31 77
01:13.52 73
01:16.06 38
01:16.75 30
01:19.98 5
01:22.59
01:23.00
01:28.12
02:17.44

Place

510
363
360
364
373
461
418
267
582
408
369
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Name

Adams, Austin
Klaas, Mason
Johnson, Gabe
Megchelsen, Josh
Waulffen, Garrett
Barstead, Jayson
Phillips, Benaiah
Barrett, John
McKnelly, Cade
Deatheridge, Cameron
Skrzypczynski, Ign

Team

Memphis Home
Illinois Chargers
Illinois Chargers
Illinois Chargers
Illinois Chargers
LCA Chargers
KC East

FCA Knights
Somo Rush

KC East

Illinois Chargers

Finals Points
4.16m 232
3.97m 201
3.96m 199
3.38m 114
3.31m 104
3.23m 94
3.08m 75
2.92m 57
2.91m 56
2.38m 8
1.95m



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

373
364
360
267
461
363
510
418
369
582
408
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Name

Wulffen, Garrett
Megchelsen, Josh
Johnson, Gabe
Barrett, John
Barstead, Jayson
Klaas, Mason
Adams, Austin
Phillips, Benaiah
Skrzypczynski, Ign
McKnelly, Cade
Deatheridge, Cameron

Team

lllinois Chargers
Illinois Chargers
lllinois Chargers
FCA Knights
LCA Chargers
lllinois Chargers
Memphis Home
KC East

Illinois Chargers
Somo Rush

KC East

Finals Points
7.65m 346
6.00m 249
6.00m 249
5.83m 239
5.69m 231
5.05m 194
4.36m 154
4.16m 143
4.14m 142
4.13m 141

ND

Place

360
363
373
510
461
364
267
418
582
369
408
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Name

Johnson, Gabe
Klaas, Mason
Waulffen, Garrett
Adams, Austin
Barstead, Jayson
Megchelsen, Josh
Barrett, John
Phillips, Benaiah
McKnelly, Cade
Skrzypczynski, Ign
Deatheridge, Cameron

Team

Illinois Chargers
Illinois Chargers
Illinois Chargers
Memphis Home
LCA Chargers
Illinois Chargers
FCA Knights

KC East

Somo Rush
Illinois Chargers
KC East

Seed  Points
796
504
480
459
402
363
296
256
197
142

13



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Individual Race Results

Male — 14 and Under

Place Name Team Seed Finals  H#
1 327 Stewart, Kyren Feast 11.60 12.33 1
2 273 Campbell, Shakur FCA Knights 11.77 1281 1
3 353  Boehlje, Nathaniel lllinois Crusaders 12.20 12.84 1
4 471 Delsol, Curtis LCA Chargers 13.31 13.45 2
5 591 Stovall, Azariah Somo Rush 13.08 13.63 1
6 190 Lobdell, Hunter Christ Prep, KC 13.05 13.78 1
7 334 | Metzger, Daniel Heartland School 12.72 13.91 1
8 162 Dallimore, Christo Christ Prep, KC 13.61 14.18 2
9 294 Simmons, Aaron FCA Knights 13.40 14.20 2

10 366 Sink, Ethan Illinois Crusaders 13.38 14.30 2
11 356 Gutfeldt, Peter Illinois Crusaders 13.21 14.57 2
12 202 Roberts, Evan Christ Prep, KC 13.61 14.67 2
13 609 Balsters, Bradley Springfield Knights 13.96 14.80 2
14 185 Lading, Zackary Christ Prep, KC 14.02 1486 3
15 271 Brauninger, Peter FCA Knights 14.02 15.35 2
16 103 Lingner, Andrew Branson Area 15.87 3
17 480 Hoffeditz, Zac LCA Chargers 16.30 16.12 3
18 398 Aeschilman, Nathan KC East 15.00 16.77 3



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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327
273
424
469
471
190
334
526
616
294
372
185
487
356
272
361
578
202
472
625
574
398
478

Name

Stewart, Kyren
Campbell, Shakur
Robinson, Elijah
Compton, J.T.
Delsol, Curtis
Lobdell, Hunter
Metzger, Daniel
Ginsterblum, Nate
Poe, lan
Simmons, Aaron
Williams, Jayston
Lading, Zackary
Myers, Kaegan
Gutfeldt, Peter
Brock, Joseph
Johnson, Jesse
Edney, Ryan
Roberts, Evan
Delsol, Raphael
Wilder, Jonny
Coss, Micah
Aeschilman, Nathan
Hargrave, Christian

Team

Feast

FCA Knights

KC East

LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Heartland School
Oklahoma City
Springfield Knights
FCA Knights
[llinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
Somo Rush
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Springfield Knights
Somo Rush

KC East

LCA Chargers

Seed
23.92
24.90
27.20
26.84

28.05
29.78
28.00
28.52
28.00
27.40
30.28

29.29
30.80
27.90

36.16
33.50
27.30
33.52
30.00
31.83

Springfield, MO

Finals
24.58
25.48
27.15
27.40
27.67
27.70
27.80
27.87
28.32
28.79
29.07
29.42
29.47
29.64
30.46
30.59
31.29
31.37
34.37

NT
NT
NT
NT

H

#
1
1
1
1
3
2
2
1
2
2
1
2
3
2
2
1
3
3
3
1
3
2
3



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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353
415
471
372
181
359
625
162
366
609
478
202
398

Name

Boehlje, Nathaniel
Morrison, Evan
Delsol, Curtis
Williams, Jayston
Grubbs, Tony
Isaacs, Anson
Wilder, Jonny
Dallimore, Christo
Sink, Ethan
Balsters, Bradley
Hargrave, Christian
Roberts, Evan
Aeschilman, Nathan

Team

Illinois Crusaders
KC East

LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
Illinois Crusaders
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC
Illinois Crusaders
Springfield Knights
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC

KC East

Seed
58.70
58.00

01:03.00
01:02.00
01:07.90
01:02.02
01:03.00
01:05.30
01:08.30
01:12.00

01:10.00

Springfield, MO

Finals H#
59.95
01:00.63
01:03.56
01:03.82
01:05.46
01:05.74
01:05.97
01:06.09
01:09.08
01:09.46
01:10.68
01:10.85
01:12.62
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Place
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212
158
413
434
359
365
625
174
505
217
180
435
489
295

Name

Unruh, Braydon
Brown, Andrew
Jones, Noah
Webster, Kellen
Isaacs, Anson
Piszczek, Ethan
Wilder, Jonny
Fleming, Nathan
Wilson, Sam
Yurosko, Jake
Grubbs, John
Yount, Braedon
Penner, Michael
Weirsma, Ryne

Team

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

KC East

Illinois Crusaders
Illinois Crusaders
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

LCA Chargers
FCA Knights

Seed
02:26.00
02:26.00
02:20.00

02:25.0
02:44.00
02:35.00
02:34.97
02:31.00
02:50.00
02:35.00

02:38.0
02:30.00
03:10.00
03:30.00

Finals
02:23.45
02:25.35
02:30.62
02:31.77
02:33.11
02:34.34
02:34.51
02:36.79
02:36.91
02:37.49

x02:39.66
02:54.10
03:07.31
03:11.58



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place

328
434
577
319
413
315
365
181
217
359
174
505
317
171
102
270
295
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Name

Torvik, Derrick
Webster, Kellen
Edney, Cayce
Finley, Mark
Jones, Noah
Calhoun, Andrew
Piszczek, Ethan
Grubbs, Tony
Yurosko, Jake
Isaacs, Anson
Fleming, Nathan
Wilson, Sam
Chacko, Michael
Dean, Henry
Springer, Carson
Brauninger, Max
Weirsma, Ryne

Team

Feast

KC East

Somo Rush
Feast

KC East

Feast

Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Albuquerque
FCA Knights

FCA Knights

Seed
05:17.00
05:10.00
05:16.40

05:18.0
05:10.00
05:30.00
05:34.00
05:39.00
05:49.00
05:39.00

06:23.0
06:15.00

06:11.00
05:30.00
06:15.00
06:50.00

Finals
05:20.59
05:22.08
05:22.91
05:24.79
05:31.18
05:32.07
05:41.19
05:42.13
05:43.73
05:48.00
05:53.47
05:57.01
05:57.19
06:18.93
06:35.32
06:59.44
07:45.94

Place

328
413
434
319
315
365
181
174
359
489
317
171
102
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Name

Torvik, Derrick
Jones, Noah
Webster, Kellen
Finley, Mark
Calhoun, Andrew
Piszczek, Ethan
Grubbs, Tony
Fleming, Nathan
Isaacs, Anson
Penner, Michael
Chacko, Michael
Dean, Henry
Springer, Carson

Team

Feast

KC East

KC East

Feast

Feast

Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Albuquerque

Seed
08:05.00
09:00.00
09:00.00

08:36.0
08:50.00
08:45.00
09:24.00
09:25.00

09:59.00

Finals
50:24.00
08:13.46
08:13.90
08:17.24
08:29.88
08:37.78
08:40.50
08:52.34
08:54.87
09:17.15
09:17.72
09:45.06
09:58.02



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 424 Robison, Elijah KC East 14.00 15.85
2 498 Sweet, Nathaniel LCA Chargers 16.04 16.12
3 485 Marshall, Evan LCA Chargers 15.89 16.90
4 272 Brook, Joseph FCA Knights 18.60 18.89
5 361 Johnson, Jesse lllinois Crusaders 19.37
6 178 Gramling, Matthew Christ Prep, KC 17.69 19.72
7 589 Smith, Josiah Somo Rush 21.92

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 498 Sweet, Nathaniel LCA Chargers 44.64 45.13
2 320 Finley, Steven Feast 48.05 47.78
3 424 Robison, Elijah KC East 45.00 47.85
4 485 Marshall, Evan LCA Chargers 47.33 50.05
5 361 Johnson, Jesse Illinois Crusaders 52.10 52.34
6 178 Gramling, Matthew Christ Prep, KC 50.62 52.44



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Team Seed Finals

1 FCAKnights 'A' 51.00 54.88
1) 294 Simmons, Aaron 2) 272 Brock, Joseph
3) 293 Shaefer, Andy 4) 273 Campbell, Shakur

2 Somo Rush'A' 55.92 55.33
1) 576 Cullins, Caleb 2) | 578 Edney, Ryan
3) 577 Edney, Cayce 4) 591 Stovall, Azariah

3 | Christ Prep, KC'A' 54.40 55.36
1) 178 Gramling, Matthew 2) 185 Lading, Zackary
3) 190 Lobdell, Hunter 4) 202 Roberts, Evan

4 Springfield Knights 'A’ 58.30 57.30
1) 612 Garrison, Davis 2) 615 Moon, Jason
3) 618 Schaffitzel, Abe 4) 619 Schaffitzel, Jake

5 KCEast'A' 55.00 01:00.62
1) 415 Morrison, Evan 2) 418 Phillips, Benaiah
3) 4) 398 Aeschilman, Nathan

6 LCA Chargers'A' 01:00.95
1) 501 Vermillion, Payson 2) 472 Delsol, Raphael
3) 478 Hargrave, Christian 4) 475 Elder, Michael

7 Somo Rush 'B' x01:05.12
1) 572 Campbell, Logan 2) 566 Amstutz, Lincoln

3) 570 Campbell, Connor 4) 574  Coss, Micah



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
1

Team

LCA Chargers 'A'

1) 471 Delsol, Curtis
3) 469 Compton, J.T.
Christ Prep, KC'A'

1) 162 Dallimore, Christopher

3) 190 Lobdell, Hunter
Illinois Crusaders 'A'

1) 366 Sink, Ethan

3) | 356 Gutfeldt, Peter

KC East 'A'

1) 398 Aeschilman, Nathan
3) 415 Morrison, Evan
Somo Rush 'A'

1) 578 Edney, Ryan

3) | 574 Coss, Micah

2) 498
4) 485

2) 185
4) 201

2) 354
4) 361

2) 418
4) 424

2) 572
4) 591

Springfield, MO

Seed

01:48.00
Sweet, Nathaniel
Marshall, Evan

01:57.00
Lading, Zackary
Roberts, Alex

02:03.10
Budill, Caleb
Johnson, Jesse

01:55.00
Phillips, Benaiah
Robinson, Elijah

02:16.88
Campbell, Logan
Stovall, Azariah

Finals
01:49.84

01:54.54

01:58.06

01:59.60

02:07.86

Place
1

Team

Feast 'A'

1) 320 Finley, Steven

3) 331 Waschek, Jackson
KC East 'A'

1) 415 Morrison, Evan

3) 424 Robinson, Elijah
Illinois Crusaders 'A'

1) 365 Piszczek, Ethan

3) 372 Williams, Jayston
Christ Prep, KC'A'

1) 178 Gramling, Matthew
3) 201 Roberts, Alex
Somo Rush 'A'

1) 589 Smith, Josiah

3) 578 Edney, Ryan

LCA Chargers 'A'

1) 475 Elder, Michael

3) 489 Penner, Michael

2)
4)

2)
4)

319
328

413
435

359
353

190
158

566
577

480
505

Seed
04:14.00
Finley, Mark
Torvik, Derrick
04:20.00
Jones, Noah
Yount, Braedon
04:17.40
Isaacs, Anson
Boehlje, Nathaniel
04:28.00

Lobdell, Hunter
Brown, Andrew

Amstutz, Lincoln
Edney, Cayce

Hoffeditz, Zac
Wilson, Sam

Finals
04:08.76

04:14.37

04:15.92

04:25.91

04:50.01

05:08.54



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place
1

Team

Feast 'A'

1) 331 Waschek, Jackson

3) | 319 Finley, Mark
Christ Prep, KC'A’

1) 158 Brown, Andrew
3) 174 Fleming, Nathan

KC East 'A’

1) 434 \Webster, Kellen
3) | 418 Phillips, Benaiah

2) 315
4) 328

2) 217
4) 212

2) 435
4) 413

Seed

09:55.00
Calhoun, Andrew
Torvik, Derrick

11:15.00
Yurosko, Jake
Unruh, Braydon

10:00.00
Yount, Braedon
Jones, Noah

Finals
09:52.45

10:05.75

10:43.77

Place
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273
526
591
609
202
366
589
475
361
501

Name

Campbell, Shakur
Ginsterblum, Nate
Stovall, Azariah
Balsters, Bradley
Roberts, Evan
Sink, Ethan

Smith, Josiah
Elder, Michael
Johnson, Jesse
Vermillion, Payson

Team Seed
FCA Knights 1.62m
Oklahoma City 1.60m
Somo Rush 1.47m
Springfield Knights

Christ Prep, KC 1.47m
Illinois Crusaders 1.32m
Somo Rush

LCA Chargers 1.37m

lllinois Crusaders

LCA Chargers

Finals
1.55m
J1.55m
1.45m
J1.45m
1.40m
J1.40m
1.35m
J1.35m
1.30m
1.25m



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place
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526
273
616
212
353
625
577
469
327
589
365
178
485
578
204
158
185
480
501
475
574
398
102
471
572

Name
Ginsterblum, Nate
Campbell, Shakur
Poe, lan

Unruh, Braydon
Boehlje, Nathaniel
Wilder, Jonny
Edney, Cayce
Compton, J.T.
Stewart, Kyren
Smith, Josiah
Piszczek, Ethan
Gramling, Matthew
Marshall, Evan
Edney, Ryan
Simmons, Aaron
Brown, Andrew
Lading, Zackary
Hoffeditz, Zac
Vermillion, Payson
Elder, Michael
Coss, Micah
Aeschilman, Nathan
Springer, Carson
Delsol, Curtis
Campbell, Logan

Team

Oklahoma City
FCA Knights
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC
[llinois Crusaders
Springfield Knights
Somo Rush

LCA Chargers
Feast

Somo Rush
Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Somo Rush

FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
Somo Rush

KC East
Albuquerque
LCA Chargers
Somo Rush

Seed
5.48m
5.35m

5.02m

4.06m

5.33m
4.26m
4.16m
3.91m
4.52m
4.58m
4.11m
3.91m
4.08m

3.35m
3.47m

3.32m

Finals
5.09m
5.06m
4.96m

14.96m
4.93m
4.71m
4.69m
4.61m
4.57m
4.52m
4.52m
4.47m
4.41m
4.36m
4.19m
4.04m
3.93m
3.73m
3.68m
x3.68m
3.35m
3.24m
2.86m
ND
ND

Place
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415
212
331
356
485
272
501
480

Name

Morrison, Evan
Unruh, Braydon
Waschek, Jackson
Gutfeldt, Peter
Marshall, Evan
Brock, Joseph
Vermillion, Payson
Hoffeditz, Zac

Team

KC East

Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
FCA Knights

LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers

Seed

10.18m

9.75m
9.14m

Finals
10.84m
10.57m

9.81m
9.66m
9.25m
8.83m
8.14m
7.07m



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place Name

270  Brauninger, Max
487 Myers, Kaegan
372  Williams, Jayston
609 Balsters, Bradley
199  Potratz, Matthew
271 Brauninger, Peter
354 Budill, Caleb

103 Lingner, Andrew
180 @ Grubbs, John

272 Brock, Joseph
201 Roberts, Alex

12 480 Hoffeditz, Zac

-- 472 Delsol, Raphael

-- 102 Springer, Carson

O 00 N O U1 A WN B

=
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Team Seed

FCA Knights 11.02m
LCA Chargers

Illinois Crusaders 8.89m
Springfield Knights

Christ Prep, KC 8.68m
FCA Knights 10.56m
Illinois Crusaders

Branson Area

Christ Prep, KC 8.17m
FCA Knights 8.83m
Christ Prep, KC 7.26m
LCA Chargers

LCA Chargers

Albuquerque

Finals
11.71m
11.30m
10.81m

9.32m
9.04m
8.94m
8.79m
8.36m
7.98m
7.58m
7.50m
6.20m

ND

ND

Place Name

270  Brauninger, Max

271 Brauninger, Peter
498 Sweet, Nathaniel
372  Williams, Jayston
616  Poe, lan

199 Potratz, Matthew
354 Budill, Caleb

103 Lingner, Andrew

O 00 N O U1 A& WIN R

487 Myers, Kaegan
180 Grubbs, John

501 Vermillion, Payson
320 Finley, Steven

201 Roberts, Alex

475 Elder, Michael

15 295 Weirsma, Ryne

-- 162 Dallimore, Christo
-- 331 Waschek, Jackson

[ S T )
B W N R O

Team Seed

FCA Knights 39.97m
FCA Knights 26.94m
LCA Chargers 32.66m
Illinois Crusaders 28.95m
Springfield Knights

Christ Prep, KC 24.38m
Illinois Crusaders

Branson Area

LCA Chargers

Christ Prep, KC 29.19m
LCA Chargers

Feast

Christ Prep, KC 18.36m
LCA Chargers 19.50m
FCA Knights 11.96m
Christ Prep, KC 21.38m
Feast 24.40m

Finals
38.89m
33.60m
31.98m
29.84m
29.51m
29.05m
28.05m
27.97m
24.77m
24.60m
24.29m
23.48m
21.90m
21.35m

7.77m
ND
ND



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place Name

526 Ginsterblum, Nate
331 Waschek, Jackson
270 | Brauninger, Max
201 Roberts, Alex

180 @ Grubbs, John

356 Gutfeldt, Peter
199 @ Potratz, Matthew
271 Brauninger, Peter
354 Budill, Caleb

353 Boehlje, Nathaniel

O 00 N O U1 A WN B
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Team Seed
Oklahoma City 24.38m
Feast

FCA Knights 26.51m

Christ Prep, KC

Christ Prep, KC 21.00m
Illinois Crusaders

Christ Prep, KC

FCA Knights 19.81m

Illinois Crusaders
Illinois Crusaders

*Scores in this event may not be accurate.

Finals
1068.50m*
1015.00m*
1002.00m*

981.50m*
951.50m*
918.50m*
792.00m*
738.50m*
732.00m*
624.50m*

Place Name

424 | Robinson, Elijah
415 Morrison, Evan
331 Waschek, Jackson
498 Sweet, Nathaniel
372  Williams, Jayston
609 Balsters, Bradley
435  Yount, Braedon
366 Sink, Ethan

356 Gutfeldt, Peter
616 Poe, lan

11 480 Hoffeditz, Zac

-- 589 Smith, Josiah

-- 365 Piszczek, Ethan

O 00 N O U1 A W N =
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Team Finals Points
KC East 02:21.94 582
KC East 02:27.18 523
Feast 02:32.75 463
LCA Chargers 02:34.06 450
Illinois Chargers 02:39.56 395
Springfield Knights 02:40.90 382
KC East 02:41.56 375
Illinois Chargers 02:43.81 354
Illinois Chargers 02:44.28 350
Springfield Knights 02:48.62 311
LCA Chargers 03:32.53 42
Somo Rush NT

Illinois Chargers NT



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 424 Robinson, Elijah KC East 15.01 848
2 498 Sweet, Nathaniel LCA Chargers 15.37 805
3 415 Morrison, Evan KC East 16.14 717
4 372 Williams, Jayston Illinois Chargers 18.49 478
5 356 Gutfeldt, Peter Illinois Chargers 18.80 450
6 616 Poe,lan Springfield Knights 18.82 448
7 365 Piszczek, Ethan Illinois Chargers 19.45 394
8 589 Smith, Josiah Somo Rush 19.81 364
9 331 Waschek, Jackson Feast 19.95 353
10 609 Balsters, Bradley Springfield Knights 20.02 348
11 366 Sink, Ethan Illinois Chargers 20.74 293
12 480 Hoffeditz, Zac LCA Chargers 21.40 247
13 435 Yount, Braedon KC East 21.78 222

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 498 Sweet, Nathaniel LCA Chargers 1.52m 404
2 331 Waschek, Jackson Feast 1.37m 297
2 435 Yount, Braedon KC East 1.37m 297
2 415 Morrison, Evan KC East 1.37m 297
2 589 Smith, Josiah Somo Rush 1.37m 297
2 609 Balsters, Bradley Springfield Knights 1.37m 297
2 366 | Sink, Ethan Illinois Chargers 1.37m 297
8 372 Williams, Jayston Illinois Chargers 1.32m 263
8 616 Poe, lan Springfield Knights 1.32m 263
8 424 Robinson, Elijah KC East 1.32m 263
11 365 Piszczek, Ethan Illinois Chargers 1.17m 170
11 480 Hoffeditz, Zac LCA Chargers 1.17m 170
11 356 Gutfeldt, Peter Illinois Chargers 1.17m 170



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 498 Sweet, Nathaniel LCA Chargers 5.04m 390
2 616 Poe,lan Springfield Knights 4.86m 356
3 415 Morrison, Evan KC East 4.84m 352
4 424 Robinson, Elijah KC East 4.69m 324
5 356 Gutfeldt, Peter Illinois Chargers 4.46m 283
6 331 Waschek, Jackson Feast 4.27m 250
7 365 Piszczek, Ethan Illinois Chargers 4.25m 247
8 609 Balsters, Bradley Springfield Knights 4.16m 232
9 480 Hoffeditz, Zac LCA Chargers 3.97m 201
10 372 Williams, Jayston Illinois Chargers 3.95m 198
11 366  Sink, Ethan Illinois Chargers 3.93m 195
12 435 Yount, Braedon KC East 3.78m 171
-- 589 Smith, Josiah Somo Rush ND

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 616 Poe,lan Springfield Knights 10.68m 527
2 498 Sweet, Nathaniel LCA Chargers 10.22m 499
3 372  Williams, Jayston Illinois Chargers 9.57m 460
4 609 Balsters, Bradley Springfield Knights 9.47m 454
5 415 Morrison, Evan KC East 9.28m 443
6 331 Waschek, Jackson Feast 8.90m 420
7 424 Robinson, Elijah KC East 7.73m 350
8 365 Piszczek, Ethan Illinois Chargers 6.79m 295
9 435 | Yount, Braedon KC East 6.67m 288
10 356 Gutfeldt, Peter Illinois Chargers 6.05m 252
11 480 Hoffeditz, Zac LCA Chargers 5.71m 232
12 366 Sink, Ethan Illinois Chargers 4.47m 161

589 Smith, Josiah Somo Rush ND



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place
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498
424
415
616
372
331
609
318
356
435
366
365
480
589

Name

Sweet, Nathaniel
Robinson, Elijah
Morrison, Evan
Poe, lan
Williams, Jayston
Waschek, Jackson
Balsters, Bradley
Criddle, Courage
Gutfeldt, Peter
Yount, Braedon
Sink, Ethan
Piszczek, Ethan
Hoffeditz, Zac
Smith, Josiah

Team

LCA Chargers

KC East

KC East
Springfield Knights
Illinois Chargers
Feast

Springfield Knights
Feast

Illinois Chargers
KC East

Illinois Chargers
Illinois Chargers
LCA Chargers
Somo Rush

Seed

Finals
2548
2367
2332
1905
1794
1783
1713
1566
1505
1353
1300
1106

892
661



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Individual Race Results

Male — 16 and Under

Place Name Team Seed Finals H#
1 464 Bowen, Brady LCA Chargers 11.70 12.33 1
2 497 Sweet, Conner LCA Chargers 11.74 12.54 1
3 168 Dawdy, Joshua Christ Prep, KC 12.05 12.73 1
4 463 Bills, Garrett LCA Chargers 11.80 12.74 1
5 284  McKay, lan FCA Knights 12.05 1276 1
6 324 Porter, Johnny Feast 11.85 12.96 1
7 368 Skrzypczynski, Fra Illinois Crusaders 13.24 13.02 2
8 371 Venuso, Joseph Illinois Crusaders 12.06 13.06 1
9 196 | Nield, Seth Christ Prep, KC 12.69 13.19 2

10 466 Brown, Nathanael LCA Chargers 12.40 1329 1
11 367 Sink, Jacob Illinois Crusaders 13.25 13.37 2
12 622 Stoddard, Samuel Springfield Knights 12.98 1340 2
13 476 Friedman, Jed LCA Chargers 13.02 x13.42 2
14 495 Swearingen, Michael LCA Chargers 13.25 x13.42 3
15 166 Davis, Hudson Christ Prep, KC 13.86 13.96 3
16 208 Spragg, Tyler Christ Prep, KC 14.01 3

Place Name Team Seed Finals H#
1 497 Sweet, Conner LCA Chargers 24.39 24.69 1
2 464 Bowen, Brady LCA Chargers 24.84 25.01 1
3 335  Stubbs, Sam Heartland School 25.43 25.61 1
4 207 Smith, Isaac Christ Prep, KC 25.36 25.71 1
5 284 McKay, lan FCA Knights 25.50 25.74 1
6 463 Bills, Garrett LCA Chargers 26.08 3
7 368 Skrzypczynski, Fra Illinois Crusaders 26.76 3
8 324 Porter, Johnny Feast 25.50 27.01 1
9 196 | Nield, Seth Christ Prep, KC 26.60 2711 2

10 407 Crossley, Alex KC East 28.00 27.15 3
11 318 Criddle, Courage Feast 27.43 2736 2
12 476 Friedman, Jed LCA Chargers 26.83 27.39 2
13 622 Stoddard, Samuel Springfield Knights 25.30 27.68 1



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

14
15
16

495
166
523
371

Swearingen, Michael

Davis, Hudson
Conrad, Colton
Venuso, Joseph

LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Oklahoma City
Illinois Crusaders

26.50
28.00
26.00
26.50

Springfield, MO

x27.91
28.97
31.12
DNF

N = NN

Place
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499
335
207
208
490
371
196
436
407
368
476
367
316
166
624

Name
Sweet, Ryan
Stubbs, Sam
Smith, Isaac
Spragg, Tyler

Pilkington, Conner

Venuso, Joseph
Nield, Seth
Yount, Isaac
Crossley, Alex
Skrzypczynski, Fra
Friedman, Jed
Sink, Jacob
Calhoun, lan
Davis, Hudson
Warren, Caleb

Team

LCA Chargers
Heartland School
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

KC East

Illinois Crusaders
LCA Chargers
Illinois Crusaders
Feast

Christ Prep, KC

Springfield Knights

Seed
53.09
58.23
58.20
57.54
55.12
59.90
59.75
59.50
59.90

01:01.68

01:05.09
01:04.00
01:05.47
01:10.21

Finals H#

54.51
57.01
58.50
59.20
59.73
59.75
59.88
01:00.43
01:01.63
01:02.17
01:02.20
01:04.82
01:05.19
01:07.14
01:10.73

N N NN NNMNNEPRPRPRNRRPRRPR PR



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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333
168
490
402
401
416
192
623
403
204
193
176
275
291
209
316
610
481
486
198

Name

Lewis, Daniel
Dawdy, Joshua
Pilkington, Conner
Bergin, Henry
Ballew, David
Pellegrino, Jacob
Mann, Levi
Stoyeff, Andrew
Bergthold, Joseph
Schmidt, Jared
Mary, Jess
Goldsmith, Jonathon
Craven, Nickel
Roper, Max
Stallbaumer, Noah
Calhoun, lan
Balsters, David
Jensen, Josiah
Moore, Sam
Potratz, Joshua

Team

Heartland School
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers

KC East

KC East

KC East

Christ Prep, KC
Springfield Knights
KC East

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights

FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Springfield Knights
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC

Seed
02:06.00
02:21.00
02:12.00
02:20.00
02:15.00
02:15.00
02:13.90
02:27.15
02:20.00
02:38.00
02:37.00
02:26.00
02:30.00
02:37.00
02:34.00
02:30.00
02:37.72
02:45.00
02:38.00
03:11.00

Springfield, MO

Finals
02:07.68
02:16.16
02:16.31
02:18.01
02:19.84
02:19.86
02:22.20
02:25.97
02:26.33
02:27.92
02:28.59

x02:33.02
02:33.27
02:33.54
x02:34.64
02:38.65
02:40.16
02:40.48
02:41.67
x03:03.39



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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175
329
323
160
326
333
402
206
223
401
623
193
204
176
403
465
211
291
610
209
486
481
177
198

Name

Froebe, Kenny
Torvik, Matthew
Mueller, Mark
Criss, Ben
Sangalli, Gus
Lewis, Daniel
Bergin, Henry
Skoog, Gabe
Schmidt, Patrick
Ballew, David
Stoyeff, Andrew
Mary, Jess
Schmidt, Jared

Goldsmith, Jonathon

Bergthold, Joseph
Brown, Hunter
Swieton, Jonathon
Roper, Max
Balsters, David
Stallbaumer, Noah
Moore, Sam
Jensen, Josiah
Grainger, Morgan
Potratz, Joshua

Team

Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Heartland School
KC East

Christ Prep, KC
Dallas HSAA

KC East
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC

Seed
04:43.00
04:56.00
04:59.00
05:08.00
05:02.00
04:55.00
04:59.00
05:07.00
05:21.80
05:10.00
05:14.53
05:50.00

05:33.00
05:30.00
05:15.00
06:01.00
05:45.00
05:53.69
06:09.00
06:11.00
06:13.00
06:32.00
07:06.00

Springfield, MO

Finals
04:48.46
04:55.98
04:56.98
05:06.86
05:09.34
05:14.90
05:15.53
05:15.85
05:16.77
05:17.05
05:20.65
05:34.74

x05:35.70
x05:36.30
05:38.16
05:38.74
x05:45.98
05:46.76
05:51.87
x06:01.11
06:16.83
06:38.10
x06:46.04
x07:03.86



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 175  Froebe, Kenny Christ Prep, KC 10:45.00 10:04.72
2 323 Mueller, Mark Feast 10:38.00 10:21.06
3 160 Criss, Ben Christ Prep, KC 11:25.00 10:46.00
4 206 Skoog, Gabe Christ Prep, KC 10:47.00 10:47.59
5 333 | Lewis, Daniel Heartland School 11:15.00 10:53.56
6 401 Ballew, David KC East 11:10.25
7 402 Bergin, Henry KC East 11:15.00 11:19.28
8 223 Schmidt, Patrick Dallas HSAA 11:10.00 11:23.72
9 176 Goldsmith, Jonathon Christ Prep, KC 12:10.00 11:40.47
10 193 Mary, Jess Christ Prep, KC 22:57.00 x11:41.15
11 465 Brown, Hunter LCA Chargers 12.50.00 11:56.69
12 610 Balsters, David Springfield Knights 12:37.03 12:13.72
13 211  Swieton, Jonathon Christ Prep, KC 12:57.00 x12:27.91
14 209 @ Stallbaumer, Noah Christ Prep, KC x12:45.97
15 486 Moore, Sam LCA Chargers 14:14.00 13:35.78
16 177 Grainger, Morgan Christ Prep, KC 14:50.00 x14:20.18
17 481  Jensen, Josiah LCA Chargers 15:25.12

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 277  Dougherty, Marcus FCA Knights 18.20 19.79
2 318 Criddle, Courage Feast 19.17 19.81
3 200  Reece, Keaton Christ Prep, KC 19.90 20.96
4 228 Allison, lan El Dorado Ch 19.00 21.67

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 280 Horned, Justin FCA Knights 48.20 49.28
2 200 Reece, Keaton Christ Prep, KC 48.29 50.21
3 321 Halsell, Daniel Feast 46.21 51.85
4 399 Ardnt, Jaa KC East 56.00 52.86
5 590 Smith, Zach Somo Rush 56.70
- 228 Allison, lan El Dorado Ch 49.00 NT



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
1

Team

LCA Chargers 'A'

1) 463 Bills, Garrett
3) 499 Sweet, Ryan
Christ Prep, KC 'A'

1) 159 Cook, Will
3) 207 Smith, Isaac
FCA Knights 'A'

1) 280 Horned, Justin
3) 277 Dougherty, Marcus

LCA Chargers 'B'

1) 494 Swadley, Josh
3) 495 Swearingen, Michael

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

4)

Springfield, MO

Seed
46.50
497 Sweet, Conner
464 Bowen, Brady
46.70
200 Reece, Keaton
196 Nield, Seth
275 Craven, Nickel
284 ' McKay, lan
49.20

466 Brown, Nathanael
469 Compton, J.T.

Finals
48.06

50.20

51.28

x51.52

Place

Team
LCA Chargers 'A’

1) 497 Sweet, Conner

3) 464 Bowen, Brady
LCA Chargers 'B'

1) 466 Brown, Nathanael
3) 490 Pilkington, Conner

Christ Prep, KC 'A'

1) 168 Dawdy, Joshua

3) 208 Spragg, Tyler
FCA Knights 'A'

1) 280 Horned, Justin
3) 275 Craven, Nickel

2)
4)

499
481

494
495

166
159

277
284

Seed
01:41.00
Sweet, Ryan
Jensen, Josiah
01:49.00
Swadley, Josh
Swearingen, Michael
01:43.75
Davis, Hudson
Cook, Will
01:49.00
Dougherty, Marcus
McKay, lan

Finals
01:43.71

x01:45.62

01:46.01

01:49.00



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Team Seed Finals
1 Christ Prep, KC'A' 03:43.25 03:55.45
1) 207 Smith, Isaac 2) 200 Reece, Keaton
3) 192  Mann, Levi 4) ' 208 Spragg, Tyler
2 Feast'A’ 04:09.00 04:02.37
1) 318 Criddle, Courage 2) | 326 Sangalli, Gus
3) 323 Mueller, Mark 4) 329 Torvik, Matthew

Place Team Seed Finals

1 Christ Prep, KC'A' 09:04.00 08:58.58
1) 206 Skoog, Gabe 2) 192 Mann, Levi
3) 160 Criss, Ben 4) = 175 Froebe, Kenny

2 Feast'A’ 09:18.00 09:06.44
1) 326 Sangalli, Gus 2) | 321 Halsell, Daniel
3) 323 Mueller, Mark 4) 329 Torvik, Matthew

3 KCEats'A' 09:50.00 09:37.23
1) 416 Pellegrino, Jacob 2) 402 Bergin, Henry
3) 403 Bergthold, Joseph 4) 401 Ballew, David

4 LCA Chargers'A' 10:05.00 10:27.22
1) 465 Brown, Hunter 2) 486  Moore, Sam

3) 490 Pilkington, Conner 4) 481 Jensen, Josiah



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Seed

Place
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494
623
318
159
640
622
403
371
590
401
436
209

Name

Swadley, Josh
Stoyeff, Andrew
Criddle, Courage
Cook, Will

Hayes, Dylan
Stoddard, Samuel
Bergthold, Jooseph
Venuso, Joseph
Smith, Zach
Ballew, David
Yount, Isaac
Stallbaumer, Noah

Team

LCA Chargers
Springfield Knights
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Springfield Knights
KC East

Illinois Crusaders
Somo Rush

KC East

KC East

Christ Prep, KC

1.72m

1.60m
1.57m

1.52m
1.52m
1.42m
1.52m

1.52m

Springfield, MO

Finals
1.74m
1.65m
1.60m
1.55m
1.50m

J1.50m
1.45m
1.45m

J1.545m
J1.45m
J1.45m
NH

Place

1

Name
228 Allison, lan

Team
El Dorado Ch

Seed

2.43m

Finals
2.28m



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place
1 470
2 168
2 464
4 499
5 324
6 335
7 159
8 416
9 590
10 399
11 371
11 640
13 476
14 166
15 622
16 367
17 610
18 627
- 614

Name

Davis, Adam
Dawdy, Joshua
Bowen, Brady
Sweet, Ryan
Porter, Johnny
Stubbs, Sam
Cook, Will
Pellegrino, Jacob
Smith, Zach
Ardnt, Jaa
Venuso, Joseph
Hayes, Dylan
Friedman, Jed
Davis, Hudson
Stoddard, Samuel
Sink, Jacob
Balsters, David
Wood, Darryl
Moon, David

Team

LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers
Feast

Heartland School
Christ Prep, KC
KC East

Somo Rush

KC East

Illinois Crusaders
Feast

LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC

Springfield Knights

Illinois Crusaders

Springfield Knights
Springfield Knights
Springfield Knights

Seed
5.68m
5.63m
5.35m
5.33m
5.53m

4.90m
4.25m

5.35m

4.71m

4.49m

Finals
5.86m
5.75m
5.75m
5.59m
5.28m
5.08m
4.88m
4.80m
4.77m
4.69m
4.61m
4.61m
4.58m
4.51m
4.41m
4.28m
4.06m
3.46m

ND

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 503 White, Caleb LCA Chargers 11.70m 12.66m
2 463 Bills, Garrett LCA Chargers 12.33m
3 473 Elam, Ben LCA Chargers 12.54m 12.22m
4 159 Cook, Will Christ Prep, KC 10.90m
5 624 Warren, Caleb Springfield Knights 10.11m
6 433 Trotter, Andrew KC East 9.75m 9.98m
7 410 Elliott, Daniel KC East 8.53m 9.68m
8 614 Moon, David Springfield Knights 9.33m
9 318 Criddle, Courage Feast 9.28m
10 368 Skrzypczynski, Fra Illinois Crusaders 8.91m 8.09m
11 627 Wood, Darryl Springfield Knights 8.03m
12 406 Burns, Ron KC East 8.53m 7.90m
13 183 Hutchison, Daniel Christ Prep, KC 7.79m 7.70m
14 200 Reece, Keaton Christ Prep, KC 7.02m



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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614
463
503
410
433
183
473
528
624
627
406
610

Name

Moon, David
Bills, Garrett
White, Caleb
Elliott, Daniel
Trotter, Andrew
Hutchison, Daniel
Elam, Ben
Lawson, Joshua
Warren, Caleb
Wood, Darryl
Burns, Ron
Balsters, David

Team

Springfield Knights
LCA Chargers

LCA Chargers

KC East

KC East

Christ Prep, KC
LCA Chargers
Oklahoma City
Springfield Knights
Springfield Knights
KC East

Springfield Knights

Springfield, MO

Seed

32.05m
22.86m
27.43m
26.61m
29.92m
31.39m

25.29m

Finals
37.61m
37.15m
31.49m
29.51m
29.24m
25.21m
24.61m
23.48m
21.62m
19.20m
18.81m
18.49m

Place

O 0 N O U1 A W N =

B R R R R
R W N R O

614
528
280
623
183
433
321
495
228
406
503
624
410
627
473

Name

Moon, David
Lawson, Joshua
Horned, Jostin
Stoyeff, Andrew
Hutchison, Daniel
Trotter, Andrew
Halsell, Daniel
Swearingen, Michael
Allison, lan
Burns, Ron
White, Caleb
Warren, Caleb
Elliott, Daniel
Wood, Darryl
Elam, Ben

Team

Springfield Knights
Oklahoma City
FCA Knights
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC

KC East

Feast

LCA Chargers

El Dorado Ch

KC East

LCA Chargers
Springfield Knights
KC East

Springfield Knights
LCA Chargers

Seed

41.14m
34.13m

32.86m
27.43m

28.95m
22.86m

22.86m

Finals
34.99m
33.91m
33.07m
32.69m
32.04m
27.74m
25.71m
25.15m
24.82m
24.54m
24.22m
22.29m
21.60m
17.78m

ND



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 623 Stoyeff, Andrew Springfield Knights 04:56.96 577
2 436 Yount, Isaac KC East 05:05.06 531
3 403 Bergthold, Joseph KC East 05:09.05 509
4 200 Reece, Keaton Christ Prep, KC 05:11.81 494
5 318 Criddle, Courage Feast 05:29.69 401
6 371 Venuso, Joseph Illinois Chargers 05:56.43 279
7 624 Warren, Caleb Springfield Knights 05:58.62 270
8 228 Allison, lan El Dorado Ch 06:11.09 221
9 324  Porter, Johnny Feast 06:35.38 138

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 324 Porter, Johnny Feast 17.50 573
2 228 Allison, lan El Dorado Ch 17.59 564
3 200 Reece, Keaton Christ Prep, KC 19.04 429
4 623 Stoyeff, Andrew Springfield Knights 19.37 401
4 318 Criddle, Courage Feast 19.37 401
6 403 Bergthold, Joseph KC East 20.37 321
7 371 Venuso, Joseph Illinois Chargers 20.78 290
8 436 Yount, Isaac KC East 22.20 196
9 624 Warren, Caleb Springfield Knights 22.34 188

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 623 Stoyeff, Andrew Springfield Knights 1.68m 528
2 318 Criddle, Courage Feast 1.52m 404
3 324  Porter, Johnny Feast 1.47m 367
4 403 Bergthold, Joseph KC East 1.42m 331
4 436 Yount, Isaac KC East 1.42m 331
6 371 Venuso, Joseph Illinois Chargers 1.37m 297
7 200 | Reece, Keaton Christ Prep, KC 1.32m 263
7 228 Allison, lan El Dorado Ch 1.32m 263
7 624 Warren, Caleb Springfield Knights 1.32m 263



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 324 Porter, Johnny Feast 5.22m 425
2 623 Stoyeff, Andrew Springfield Knights 5.06m 394
3 436  Yount, Isaac KC East 5.02m 386
4 371 Venuso, Joseph lllinois Chargers 4.82m 348
5 624 Warren, Caleb Springfield Knights 4.68m 323
6 318 Criddle, Courage Feast 4.67m 321
7 200 | Reece, Keaton Christ Prep, KC 4.63m 313
8 403 Bergthold, Joseph KC East 4.47m 285
9 228 Allison, lan El Dorado Ch 4.00m 206

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 324 Porter, Johnny Feast 9.81m 474
2 318 Criddle, Courage Feast 9.23m 440
3 624 Warren, Caleb Springfield Knights 8.91m 420
4 623 Stoyeff, Andrew Springfield Knights 8.64m 404
5 371 Venuso, Joseph Illinois Chargers 8.06m 370
6 403 Bergthold, Joseph KC East 6.75m 293
7 200 | Reece, Keaton Christ Prep, KC 6.56m 281
8 228 Allison, lan El Dorado Ch 6.22m 262
9 436 Yount, Isaac KC East 6.07m 253

Place Name Team Seed Points
1 623 Stoyeff, Andrew Springfield Knights 2304
2 324 Porter, Johnny Feast 1977
3 318 Criddle, Courage Feast 1967
4 200 Reece, Keaton Christ Prep, KC 1780
5 403 Bergthold, Joseph KC East 1739
6 436 Yount, Isaac KC East 1697
7 371 Venuso, Joseph Illinois Chargers 1584
8 228 Allison, lan El Dorado Ch 1516
9 624 Warren, Caleb Springfield Knights 1464



2013 Home School Nationals

5/10/13-5/11/13

Individual Race Results

Male — 18 and Under

Springfield, MO

Place

0O N O U A WN R

594
188
219
325
194
184
520
314

Name
Chapman, Tim
Layman, Grant
Zitter, Ryan

Pradia, Geoffrey
Maxwell, Joshua
Johnston, Zachary

Connell, Caleb

Boyce, Matthew

Team

South Florida Heat

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Oklahoma City
Feast

Seed Finals
12.02 12.09
11.70 12.14
12.53 12.66
12.00 12.89
13.06 13.09
13.18 13.24
13.57 13.42
12.80 13.61

Place

O N O U D WN R

169
594
274
163
188
322
184
520

Name

Dawdy, Matthew

Chapman, Tim
Chrisman, Zach
Dallimore, Colin
Layman, Grant

Maldonado, Angel
Johnston, Zachary

Connell, Caleb

Team
Christ Prep, KC

South Florida Heat

FCA Knights
Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Oklahoma City

Seed Finals
24.41 24.88
24.02 24.90
24.50 24.93
24.20 25.13
24.20 25.33
25.13 26.32
28.13 27.45
29.00 27.75

Place

A A~ WN R

210
163
593
219
330
520

Name

Team

Swieton, Aaron
Dallimore, Colin

Carothers, Harrison

Zitter, Ryan
Torvik, Phillip
Connell, Caleb

Christ Prep, KC
Christ Prep, KC

South Florida Heat

Christ Prep, KC
Feast
Oklahoma City

Finals
53.20 53.58
53.48 53.67
53.30 54.27
57.00 55.15
55.90 56.65
01:04.00 01:01.96



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Name
205  Schmidt, Sam
195 Mills, Chris
161 Criss, Sam
322 Maldonado, Angel
182 ' High, Nathan
170 Dean, Harrison

Place

A A WN PR

Team Seed

Christ Prep, KC 02:15.00
Christ Prep, KC 02:10.00
Christ Prep, KC 02:10.12
Feast 02:09.00
Christ Prep, KC 02:18.00
Christ Prep, KC 02:44.11

Finals
02:12.94
02:13.01
02:13.42
02:14.47
02:22.23

x02:37.66

Name
313 Bowden, Kyle
230 Miller, Hans
595 Nevils, Benjamin
205 Schmidt, Sam
195  Mills, Chris
314 Boyce, Matthew
182 ' High, Nathan
332 Waschek, Jonah
617 Rohrer, Nathaniel
170 Dean, Harrison

Place

O 00 N O U & WIN BB

=
o

Team Seed

Feast 04:45.00
El Dorado Ch 04:50.00
South Florida Heat 04:34.00
Christ Prep, KC 05:01.00
Christ Prep, KC 04:56.00
Feast 05:05.00
Christ Prep, KC 05:28.00
Feast 05:24.00
Springfield Knights

Christ Prep, KC 06:24.00

Finals
04:45.08
04:47.08
04:47.55
04:54.49
05:06.28
05:16.06
05:23.78
05:46.34
06:00.60
06:09.93

Name
313 Bowden, Kyle
205 Schmidt, Sam
195 Mills, Chris
595 Nevils, Benjamin
182 ' High, Nathan
332 Waschek, Jonah

Place

A B WN R

Team Seed

Feast 10:27.00
Christ Prep, KC 11:06.00
Christ Prep, KC 11:18.00
South Florida Heat 10:27.00
Christ Prep, KC

Feast 11:49.00

Finals
10:11.75
10:26.08
10:31.22
10:37.94
11:28.81
11:57.84



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 414 Morrison, Christopher KC East 14.40 16.37
2 281 Lehr, Cooper FCA Knights 19.50 19.66
3 613 Hansen, Philip Springfield Knights 19.30 20.71
4 194 Maxwell, Joshua Christ Prep, KC 20.47 21.76

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 414 Morrison, Christopher KC East 44.40 43.11
2 613 Hansen, Philip Springfield Knights 46.71 46.72
3 281 Lehr, Cooper FCA Knights 51.00 50.94
4 194 Maxwell,Joshua Christ Prep, KC 50.89 52.49
-- 593 Carothers, Harrison South Florida Heat 43.30 DNF
-- 230 Miller, Hans El Dorado Ch 43.00 DNF

Place Team Seed Finals

1  Feast'A' 48.09 48.26
1) 325 Pradia, Geoffrey 2) 324 Porter, Johnny
3) | 321 Halsell, Daniel 4) 327 Stewart, Kyren

2 KC East'A' 53.00 50.89
1) 414 Morrison, Christopher 2) 399  Ardnt, Jaa
3) 436 Yount, Isaac 4) 407 Crossley, Alex

3 | Springfield Knights 'A' 50.71 53.51
1) 613 Hansen, Philip 2) 614 Moon, David
3) | 622 Stoddard, Samuel 4) 624 Warren, Caleb

4  Christ Prep, KC'A' 46.40 54.88
1) | 210 Swieton, Aaron 2) 169 Dawdy, Matthew
3) 168 Dawdy, Joshua 4) 188 Layman, Grant

5 | Christ Prep, KC 'B' 53.79 x57.80
1) 184 Johnston, Zachary 2) 203 Rucker, Cameron

3) | 183  Hutchison, Daniel 4) 191 Maloy, Steven



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Team

1 Feast'A'
1) 325 Pradia, Geoffrey
3) 324 Porter, Johnny

2  Christ Prep, KC'A'
1) 210 Swieton, Aaron
3) 207 Smith, Isaac

3  KCEast'A'

1) 414 Morrison, Christopher
3) 436 Yount, Isaac

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

322
327

169
188

407
399

Springfield, MO

Seed

01:41.00
Maldonado, Angel
Stewart, Kyren

01:39.30
Dawdy, Matthew
Layman, Grant

01:49.00
Crossley, Alex
Ardnt, Jaa

Finals
01:40.25

01:40.30

01:45.17

Place

Team

LCA Chargers 'A’

1) 494 Swadley, Josh

3) 470 Davis, Adam

Christ Prep, KC'A'

1) 161 Criss, Sam

3) 163 Dallimore, Colin
Feast 'A'

1) 313 Bowden, Kyle

3) 330 Torvik, Phillip

KC East 'A'

1) 414 Morrison, Christopher
3) 399 Ardnt, Jaa

FCA Knights 'A'

1) 274 Chrisman, Zach

3) 277 Dougherty, Marcus
South Florida Heat 'A’

1) 593 Carothers, Harrison
3) 367 Sink, Jacob

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

2)
4)

499
477

210
169

321
322

436
407

281
284

594
102

Seed
03:40.30
Sweet, Ryan
Good, Marvin
03:36.24

Swieton, Aaron
Dawdy, Matthew
03:46.00
Dawdy, Matthew
Maldonado, Angel
03:59.00
Yount, Isaac
Crossley, Alex
04:02.00
Lehr, Cooper
McKay, lan

Chapman, Tim
Springer, Carson

Finals
03:37.60

03:40.84

03:52.85

04:01.51

04:04.85

04:19.81



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place  Team Seed Finals
1 Christ Prep, KC'A' 08:43.00 08:34.19
1) 161 Criss, Sam 2) 210 Swieton, Aaron
3) | 195 Mills, Chris 4) = 163 Dallimore, Colin
2 Feast'A’ 09:15.00 09:13.79
1) 332 | Waschek, Jonah 2) 313 Bowden, Kyle
3) 330 Torvik, Phillip 4) 322 Maldonado, Angel

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 274  Chrisman, Zach FCA Knights 1.80m 1.76m
2 188 Layman, Grant Christ Prep, KC 1.72m 1.65m
-- 462 Barstead, Tyler LCA Chargers NH
-- 617 Rohrer, Nathaniel Springfield Knights NH

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 230 Miller, Hans El Dorado Ch 3.20m 3.35m
2 219 Zitter, Ryan Christ Prep, KC 2.89m 2.74m
3 163 Dallimore, Colin Christ Prep, KC 2.89m 2.44m

Place Name Team Seed Finals
1 493 Staley, Brandon LCA Chargers 6.04m 5.72m
2 462 Barstead, Tyler LCA Chargers 5.26m
3 314 Boyce, Matthew Feast 4.87m 4.51m

-- 194 Maxwell, Joshua Christ Prep, KC ND



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place Name
1 274  Chrisman, Zach
2 161 Criss, Sam
3 462 Barstead, Tyler
4 325 Pradia, Geoffrey

Team Seed

FCA Knights 12.16m
Christ Prep, KC 11.88m
LCA Chargers

Feast

Finals
12.15m
11.11m
10.39m

8.42m

Place Name

411  Elliott, Joseph
290 Roper, Martin
617 Rohrer, Nathaniel
191 Maloy, Steven
203 Rucker, Cameron
313 Bowden, Kyle

184 | Johnston, Zachary

N o A WN R

Team Seed

KC East 13.33m
FCA Knights 10.66m
Springfield Knights

Christ Prep, KC 10.43m
Christ Prep, KC 9.98m

Feast
Christ Prep, KC

Finals
11.99m
11.23m
10.69m
10.22m

9.45m
8.83m
7.91m

Place Name

330 Torvik, Phillip
411 Elliott, Joseph
191 Maloy, Steven
613 Hansen, Philip
219 Zitter, Ryan

203 Rucker, Cameron
617 Rohrer, Nathaniel

N o 1A WN R

Team Seed
Feast 39.19m
KC East 33.45m
Christ Prep, KC 29.12m
Springfield Knights

Christ Prep, KC

Christ Prep, KC 27.43m

Springfield Knights

Finals
35.47m
32.13m
29.69m
26.75m
26.12m
25.51m
22.67m



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place
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411
230
191
613
219
330
203
617
290
281
184
314
493

Name

Elliott, Joseph
Miller, Hans
Maloy, Steven
Hansen, Philip
Zitter, Ryan
Torvik, Phillip
Rucker, Cameron
Rohrer, Nathaniel
Roper, Martin
Lehr, Cooper
Johnston, Zachary
Boyce, Matthew
Staley, Brandon

Team

KC East

El Dorado Ch
Christ Prep, KC
Springfield Knights
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Christ Prep, KC
Springfield Knights
FCA Knights

FCA Knights

Christ Prep, KC
Feast

LCA Chargers

Springfield, MO

Seed
33.52m
35.05m
33.57m

28.72m

24.40m
27.17m
22.30m

Finals
37.62m
35.60m
31.23m
29.69m
29.01m
28.35m
26.85m
25.73m
24.41m
21.01m
19.25m
18.90m

ND

Place
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230
219
322
314
584
330
414
613
493
462

Name

Miller, Hans
Zitter, Ryan
Maldonado, Angel
Boyce, Matthew
Miesner, Josh
Torvik, Phillip

Morrison, Christopher

Hansen, Philip
Staley, Brandon
Barstead, Tyler

Team

El Dorado Ch
Christ Prep, KC
Feast

Feast

Somo Rush
Feast

KC East

Springfield Knights

LCA Chargers
LCA Chargers

Finals
04:38.97
04:39.15
04:44.44
04:50.78
04:55.50
05:07.50
05:14.09
05:17.96
05:19.90
05:53.06

Points
687
686
653
614
586
517
481
461
451
293



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Finals  Points
1 414 Morrison, Christopher KC East 15.37 805
2 493 Staley, Brandon LCA Chargers 16.24 706
3 | 219 Zitter, Ryan Christ Prep, KC 16.99 625
4 230 Miller, Hans El Dorado Ch 17.83 541
5 613 Hansen, Philip Springfield Knights 18.43 484
6 330 Torvik, Phillip Feast 18.44 483
7 462 Barstead, Tyler LCA Chargers 19.43 396
8 322 Maldonado, Angel Feast 19.49 391
9 584 Miesner, Josh Somo Rush 19.80 365
10 314 Boyce, Matthew Feast 21.87 217

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 219 Zitter, Ryan Christ Prep, KC 1.57m 441
1 493 Staley, Brandon LCA Chargers 1.57m 441
1 462 Barstead, Tyler LCA Chargers 1.57m 441
1 230 Miller, Hans El Dorado Ch 1.57m 441
5 414 Morrison, Christopher KC East 1.52m 404
6 330 Torvik, Phillip Feast 1.47m 367
6 584 Miesner, Josh Somo Rush 1.47m 367
6 613 Hansen, Philip Springfield Knights 1.47m 367
9 314 Boyce, Matthew Feast 1.32m 263
9 322 Maldonado, Angel Feast 1.32m 263



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 493 Staley, Brandon LCA Chargers 6.14m 617
2 330 Torvik, Phillip Feast 5.86m 556
3 230 Miiller, Hans El Dorado Ch 5.74m 531
4 414 Morrison, Christopher KC East 5.48m 477
5 462 Barstead, Tyler LCA Chargers 5.29m 439
6 219 Zitter, Ryan Christ Prep, KC 5.20m 421
7 613 Hansen, Philip Springfield Knights 4.97m 377
8 584 Miesner, Josh Somo Rush 4.83m 350
9 314 Boyce, Matthew Feast 4.56m 301

10 322 Maldonado, Angel Feast 4.26m 249

Place Name Team Finals Points
1 414 Morrison, Christopher KC East 9.73m 469
2 219 Zitter, Ryan Christ Prep, KC 9.52m 457
3 613 Hansen, Philip Springfield Knights 9.43m 451
4 493 Staley, Brandon LCA Chargers 9.40m 450
5 330 Torvik, Phillip Feast 8.83m 416
6 584 Miesner, Josh Somo Rush 7.87m 359
7 462 Barstead, Tyler LCA Chargers 7.85m 357
8 314 Boyce, Matthew Feast 7.35m 328
9 230 Miller, Hans El Dorado Ch 6.81m 296

10 322 Maldonado, Angel Feast 6.47m 276



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place Name Team Seed  Finals
1 493 Staley, Brandon LCA Chargers 2665
2 414 Morrison, Christopher KC East 2636
3 | 219 Zitter, Ryan Christ Prep, KC 2630
4 230 Miller, Hans El Dorado Ch 2496
5 330 Torvik, Phillip Feast 2339
6 613 Hansen, Philip Springfield Knights 2140
7 584 Miesner, Josh Somo Rush 2027
8 462 Barstead, Tyler LCA Chargers 1926
9 322 Maldonado, Angel Feast 1832

10 314 Boyce, Matthew Feast 1723



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Place

Place
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Female Team Rankings

Women - 8 and Under - Team Rankings - 12 Events Scored
Team

FCA Knights

Somo Rush

Illinois Crusaders

KC East

LCA Chargers

Oklahoma City Storm High

Christ Prep, KC

Team Velocity

Women - 10 and Under - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
Team

Somo Rush

FCA Knights

Illinois Crusaders

LCA Chargers

Christ Prep, KC

KC East

Albuquerque Homeschool
Team Velocity

Springfield, MO

Points
142
66

58

55

43

23

13

9

Points
121
120
117

67
38
18
13



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Place Team

Somo Rush

LCA Chargers
Christ Prep, KC
FCA Knights
Illinois Crusaders
KC East

Feast

Springfield Knights
Oklahoma City Storm High School
Dallas HSAA

Team Velocity

O 00 N O U1l & W N BB

[
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Points

160
92
84
41
38
34
32
26
20
10

Women - 14 and Under - Team Rankings - 19 Events Scored

Place Team

Christ Prep, KC

FCA Knights

Somo Rush

KC East

lllinois Crusaders

LCA Chargers

Feast

El Dorado Christian High
Springfield Knights
Oklahoma City Storm High School
Dallas HSAA

Team Velocity

O 00 N O UV A WN R
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Points
237.50

113
88
78

69.50

63
49
40
32
11

8



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13

Springfield, MO

Women - 16 and Under - Team Rankings - 20 Events Scored ’

Place Team

KC East

Christ Prep, KC

Springfield Knights

Somo Rush

Feast

Memphis Homeschool Education
El Dorado Christian High School
South Florida Heat

Crown Homeschool Athletice
Oklahoma City Storm High School
LCA Chargers

FCA Knights

Team Velocity

O 0 N O U1 & W N R
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lllinois Crusaders

Points

143
133
89
63
59
43
42
39
38
37
35
22
14
13

Women - 18 and Under - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

Place Team

Christ Prep, KC

Feast

FCA Knights

Oklahoma City Storm High School
El Dorado Christian High School
LCA Chargers

Somo Rush

N OO A WN R

Points

278
184
48
40
33
25
13



2013 Home School Nationals
5/10/13-5/11/13
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Male Team Rankings

Men - 8 and Under - Team Rankings - 12 Events Scored

Christ Prep, KC

Somo Rush

KC East

FCA Knights

LCA Chargers

Oklahoma City Storm High School
Illinois Crusaders

Springfield Knights

Men - 10 and Under - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

KC East

FCA Knights

Somo Rush

El Dorado Christian High School
Dallas HSAA

Springfield Knights

Christ Prep, KC

Illinois Crusaders

LCA Chargers

Oklahoma City Storm High School
Branson Area Homeschoolers

Men - 12 and Under - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

Illinois Crusaders

Oklahoma City Storm High School
FCA Knights

LCA Chargers

KC East

Somo Rush

Memphis Homeschool Education
Springfield Knights

Christ Prep, KC

Springfield, MO

101.50
97
68.50
59

46

29

24

18

190
62
55
50
48
46
45
41
35
22
10

134
116
96
91
77
51
35
33
22



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

1 KCEast 137
2 Christ Prep, KC 130
3 LCA Chargers 124
4 Feast 123
5 |lllinois Crusaders 102
6 FCA Knights 100
7 Somo Rush 54
8 Springfield Knights 44
9 Oklahoma City Storm High School 29
10 Heartland School 4
11 Branson Area Homeschoolers 2

Men - 16 and Under - Team Rankings - 20 Events Scored

1 Christ Prep, KC 201
2  LCA Chargers 199
3 Feast 106
4 | FCA Knights 67
5 KCEast 64.50
6 Springfield Knights 56
7 Heartland School 34
8 El Dorado Christian High School 16
9 |lllinois Crusaders 11.50
10 Oklahoma City Storm High School 9
11 Somo Rush 4
12 Dallas HSAA 1



2013 Home School Nationals Springfield, MO
5/10/13-5/11/13

Men - 18 and Under - Team Rankings - 20 Events Scored ‘

1 Christ Prep, KC 266
2  Feast 144
3 KC East 94
4 FCA Knights 56
5 LCA Chargers 55
6 Springfield Knights 48
7 South Florida Heat 41
8 El Dorado Christian High School 31
9 Somo Rush 6
9 Oklahoma City Storm High School 6



